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ALEXANDER ROBERTSON, IV
State Bar No. 8642

JENNIFER L. TAYLOR

State Bar No. 5798
ROBERTSON & ASSOCIATES, LLP
401 N. Buftalo Dr., Suite 202

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 247-4661
Facsimile: (702) 247-6227
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
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CLERK OF THE COURT

DISTRICT COURT

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

TED R. BURKE; MICHAEL R. and
LAURETTA L. KEHOE; JOHN BERTOLDO;
PAUL BARNARD:; EDDY KRAVETZ:
JACKIE and FRED KRAVETZ: STEVE
FRANKS; PAULA MARIA BARNARD:
LEON GOLDEN; C.A. MURFF:; GERDA
FERN BILLBE; BOB and ROBYN TRESKA;
MICHAEL RANDOLPH and FREDERICK
WILLIS, |

Plaintiffs,
Vs
LARRY H. HAHN individually, and as

former President and Treasurer of Expioratmns

i Incorporated of Nevada; HAHN'S WORLD OF |
R {PATRICKC CLARY an mdiwdual DOES 1
thmugh 100 mciuswe T e TSR

SURPLUS, INC.,a Nevada corporation;,

| Defendants o

.| EXPLORATIONS INCORPORATED OF
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CASE NO. A558629
DEPT: XI

[ELECTRONIC FILING CASE}

PLAINTIFFS’ REPLY TO DEFENDANTS
LARRY HAHN AND HAHN’S WORLD
OF SURPLUS, INC.’S OPPOSITION TO
MOTION FOR SANCTIONS; ANDEX |
PARTE APPLICATION FOR ORDER
SHORTENING TIME (REGARDING -
PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS} |

DATE OF HEAR]NG
TIME OF HEARING

'KOKOWEEF INC aNevada cofporatlon S T




1 Plaintiffs Ted R. Burke; Michael R. and Lauretta I.. Kehoe; John Bertoldo; Paul Barnard;
2 || Eddy Kravetz; Jackie and Fred Kravetz; Steven Franks; Paula Maria Barnard; Leon Golden; C.A.
3 || Murff; Gerda Fern Billbe; Bob and Robyn Treska; Michael Randolph and Frederick Willis
4 i (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Plaintiffs"), by and through their undersigned counsel of
3 |i record, Robertson & Associates LLP, hereby file their Reply to Defendants Larry Hahn and
6 || Hahn's World of Surplus, Inc.'s Opposition to Motion for Sanctions; and Ex Parte Application for
7 || Order Shortening Time (Regarding Production of Documents) (hereafter “Reply”).
8
9 || Dated August 24, 2011 ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP
10 TN A
11 Alexﬁ‘aﬂerfﬁebertson 1V, Esq.
Nevada%Bar No. 8642
12 Jepnifer; L. Taylor, Esq.
-Neﬁa\djﬂ(jBar No. 5798
13 401 N, Buffalo Drive, Suite 202
: - Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
14 - Telephone: (702) 247-4661
- Facsimile: (702) 247-6227 .~
16 ' MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES
T INTRODUCTION
20 Plamuffs Reply te the Memorandum ef Pomts and Authentles ef So Called Nommal
o 21 ‘Defendant Kekeweef Ine and Defendant Patnek C Clary m Oppes1t10n te (Flrst) Metlon for
22 Saneuens 15 meorperated Hlto thls Reply as 1f fuily set ferth herem or attaehed herete Hewever
. 23 the Opposnmn of the Hahn Defendants requzres add1t10na1 argumem | L | S
| Speelfleally, the Hahn Defendants Opposmen 15 yet anether ramblmg jeremlad eastmg
; aspersmns on Plamtxffs eeunsel that have 110 bearmg en the uncierlymg Mouen for Sanctiona
9 f Included in this laundry 11st of Cl‘lthlSHl is an eft—repeated derlsive eennnent by ceunsel fer the
8/28/11 9:53 JLT
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duty to eusure Kokoweef complted w1th the document productron o B .'

Hahn Defendants, M. Nelson Segel, Esq. (hereafter “Segel”) about Plaintiffs’ counsel’s practice

in construction defect rendering her unable to properly litigate in business court.’

I1.

PLAINTIFFS HAVE SET FORTH THE DELAYING CONDUCT OF DEFENDANTS IN
DETAIL AND HAHN’S AND SEGEL’S CONTINUED MISSTATEMENTS OF FACT
SHOULD NOT BE COUNTENANCED

Segel, and his client, Larry Hahn (hereafter “Hahn™) seem to want to both direct the
litigation and admit responsibility for Kokoweef’s document compliance in the litigation, yet be
absolved from all wrongdoing related to the problems with the document production. Counsel
for the Hahn Defendants claims that Plaintiffs have never set forth any conduct of any defendant
that delayed these proceedings other than the error regarding production of documents by |
Kokoweef. (Mot.2:14-15.) This is a misleading statement. This latest productiou of documents )
1s the latest in a string of events where Defendants heve ssked for more t1me because they heve

produced new documertts and then failed to produce those documents mn compltance thh the o

Nevada RuEes of Crvrl Procedures It 1s sbsolutciy sstoundmg that Defeudants can clarm

: 5Plamt1ffs have uever set forth any couduct of deiay, When trral detes have been corttlrtued soiely

: due to the fzulure in therr p1oductton

The reahty is that HAHN should not have had to make auy efforts to produce these

f _.documertts because they should heve m the ordmary course of busmess beerl kept is a clean and
gcorrrplete order Addrtioually, 1f orgemzatlon needed to be completed Hahn hed ample ttme to =
orgamze these documents 1u edvauce of the ewdeuttary hearmg Yet as thiS httgatrou has worn :
1 on 1t 1s cIesr that thts wsslnever doue tmd the ev1deuce presented to Judge Dentou mcomplete }_
3‘ aud maccurate These were Defendauts documents to beglu wrth end HAHN had a statutory and

-flducrary duty to memtam these records m the ordmary course of busruess ss weH es au edmltted

' The Court aiso practiced construction defect lrtrgatron whlle employed m prwate htrgatton eud

Plaintiffs™ hope, finds such derisiveness the most base of uucmE practtce protocoI

5081\5081 .00 \p\JLTOE85 . WED S
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g regardless ef whe he de]egetes the eetuel werk to Segel edmlts as rnueh Messrs Clary and

I

Seﬁei ere the attnrneys who repeatedly represented te the Ceurt that the preduetren atternpts set
: *-_forth Were enmplete Pursuant tn NRCP Rule 11 these offrcers ef the Ceurt are respon51ble fnr

. any pIeadrng presented to the Cenrt er te Plelntlffs Of thrs there 1s ne doubt

-*“

B .-the atterneys Neveda Rule ef Prnfessmnel Cenduet 3 4 reeds 1n pertment part that e lawyer sha]l__

HAHN admits in his affidavit that he had a duty to maintain accurate records. He states "I
do not believe it is unreasonable for me to have delegated the production of documents to other
people.” (Hahn Dec. §[ 16). While it is not unreasonable to delegate production, it is
unreasonable to not supervise or ensure that production was done timely and competently. For
HAHN and Segel to now hide behind a veil of allegedly inadequate volunteers is ludicrous and
wrong. Court records will demonstrate that Plaintiffs' allegations are accurate, not Defendants’
blanket denials.

1II.
SANCTIONS ARE PROPER AGAINST HAHN, CLARY AND SEGEL AND NOT

AGAINST KOKOWEEF AND LARRY HAHN CAUSED THE DELAY IN
PRODUCTION -

It 1s within this Court’s inherent powers to issue sanctions against Defendant Hahn and

counsel Clary and Segel. Sec¢ Young v. Jehnnv Rlbetro Bldg, Inc., 106 Nev 88 787 P. 2d T77

|| (1990). See also Plaintiffs’ Opposition to Defendent Keknweef s Motten for Approva} ()f Lete—
g Predneed Evrdenee frled on Aprﬂ 22 2{)11 o e EER 5

Agatn Pierntlffs 1nenrpnrate and restete the1r Argument regardrng the as31gnment ef

Senetrnns set nut 1n thelr Reply te Defendsnt Kekeweef Ine end Clary s Opp()sm()n Defendantg |
deflnttlvely and eeeurately stete whe sanetlens sheuld be agatnst Le_rry Hahn es Presldent end

Treesnrer of Kekeweef 18 respensrble fer the preduetren nf doeernents fer Kekeweef Ine

Further the Nevede Rules ef Professmnal Cenduet eiearly set nut the respensrbrht1es of '_

| (a) Unlawfully ebstruet enetherpertys aeeess te evrdenee nr S
unlewfully alter, destroy or conceal a document or other rnaterrel |
having potential evrdentrary value. A lawyer : shall net eeunsel or

assist another person to do any sueh act.

5081V5081.00\p\JLTO88S . WPD - 4 -
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1 in a respens:ble and dlhgent fa5h10n and he has breaehed that duty

Yet, through years of protestations that all of Kokoweef”s documents had been produced, this is
cxactly what Segel and Clary have done; obstruct access to evidence. Correspondence between
counsel for Plaintiffs and Segel and Clary, attached hereto as Exhibit “1 ', demonstrate that
rather than engage in any due diligence, Segel and Clary were to busy describing descriptions of
document deficiencies as a “monstrosity” and engaging in other gamesmanship.

As 10 HAHN, Plaintiffs reiterate that Kokoweef, Inc. is not a charity, it is not a business
like HWS that 1s based on the sales of merchandise or service with a single owner, or even a
"mom and pop" business entity. Kokoweef is a Nevada Corporation whose sole operating capital
15 drawn {rom the investments of shareholders to the tune of over $2.5 million dollars. Hahn is
President, Treasurer and Majority Sharcholder of the corporation. Hahn has a statutory and
heightened fiduciary duty to maintain accurate records and comply with discovery requests and

court orders. There i1s no excuse for his failure to do so, and his counsel, Segel, admits as much.

Il Opp. 8:6-8. See generally Enterprise Foundry & Machine Werks v. Miners’ Elkhern__CeaI Co.,

241 Ky 779 (Ky 1931).

As wrih thelr Repiy to Kokoweef and Clary, Hahn and Segel deny that they had anythrng |

.‘ :to de w1th the preduetion ef deeuments and ask thrs Ceurt te aseee% sancl;mns 1f any, agamst
, only the Corporatren Kekoweef Ine ln other Werds the shareholders of Kokoweef the wcums
of the wrongdomg would then be made ro pay fer the ael;mns of the wrengdoere ThlS wou}d

: .truly be an 111]11511(26 See Kahn V. Dodds ( ln re AMERCO Dewatwe ng ) 252 P 3d 681 (Nev

} 201 1) see alee Boek V. Amenean Grewth Fund Seeneors 904 P Zd 1381 (Cole Ct App 1995)

| In the end the errcus aet that iS the Defendants produetmn ean lead to only two . '_
-Cr)r}eluelens i) Larry Hahn 1s meompetent as the Presrdent and Treasurer | GI‘ ) Larry Hahn has. o
taken the funds and is new trymg to eover hls traeks There 1s no questlon that Hahn has a | | ," gE

flduc'iary rebponsrbrhty te ensure that the reeords of shareholder funds pald te- Kekoweef are kept

DEFENDAN TS HAD AN OBLIGATION TO PRODUCE ORIGINAL RECEIPTS

The Hahn Defendante then cemplam that 1o request was made fer them to preduee {_

5081\5081.06\p\JLTGBSS . WED ~ 5 -
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R terme are materlal the or1g1nal wntmg must be produced unless 1t is ehown to be unavallable for _';g i
R Some reason other than the serlous faoit of the proponent Yoong V Nevada T}tle Co 103 Nev i
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original receipts. This is an out and out lie as Plaintiffs' counsel wrote a letter dated November
24, 2009 where she specifically requested the original receipts, and an earlier letter asking for an
on-site document inspection. (See Letter of November 24, 2009 and other correspondence from
Plaintiffs’ regarding compliance, attached hereto as Exhibit "2"). The false accusations of Segel
regarding these requests to view original documents is yet one more in his long line of factual
misstatements.

Further, the Rules of Civil Procedure do not contemplate that a party is only required to
produce copies but just the opposite in fact. Rule 34 states:

(a) Scope. Any party may serve on any other party a request (1) to
produce and permit the party making the request, or someone
acting on the requestor's behalf, to inspect and copy, any
designated documents (including writings, drawings, graphs,
charts, photographs, phonorecords, and other data compilations
from which information can be obtained, translated, if necessary,
by the respondent through deteetlon dev1ees Into reasonably usable
form, - - - -

Further NRS 52. 235 speolfleally requlres orlgmai doeuments When produotxon 18 sought g
.-To prove the oontent of a wrltlng, reeordmg or photograph the o IS

) or1g1nal writing, recordmg or photograph is reqolred exeept as o
othermse prov1ded in thls thle R RS

“f| The best ev1denee ru]e reqmres produetlon of e:ﬂ or1g1nal doeumem where the aotual eontents of

that doeumem z-,ue at 1seue and sought to be proved In provmg the terms of a writmg, Where the,

g/28/711 9
508145081

| Fraud Exammer must eblde A 1:1‘ue dlld correet eopy of the%e guidelmes are attaohed hereto as
27 a8
I Exhibit “3 ** and were olso attaohed to Mr Strmgham 5 January 19 2011 report These

28

153 JLT
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Defendants argument 15 Wlth()llt basm a:od shouid bo d15regarded

PLAINTI‘FFS' EXPERT TALON STRINGHAM DID NOT OPINE AS TO L
MISAPPROPRIATE BECAUSEITISNOT HIS FUNCTION. .

Attaehed herel:o isa eopy of the guadelmes by wh1eh Mr S{rmgham and any Cer‘ufled
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: agleement Frankly, th1s should not be news tﬂ thlS Court but to h1gh11ght for the Court the

B o DS

,'_:mosl recant basm for thlS distrust Plamtlffs attach hereto as Exhlblt “4 » :"a serles of emalls 111

'{-_Whlch Segel sollclted an extensmn rof the dlscovery cut«-off 10 thh PIamuffg counsel agreed

i the November 17 2011 dlscovery cut off for Wthh he had sohmted an extensmn On numerous

L)
oSN

| subsequent occasmns Segel has admmed that he was n{)t “proud” Of thls conduct Further

guidelines specifically define the CFE's role: “No opinion shall be expressed regarding the guilt
or mnocence of any person or party.” It will be up to the finder of fact to determine HAHN's role
in the misappropriation of funds. Mr. Stringham can present statements that the evidence will
support indicia of fraud, which Mr. Stringham has done. Defendants’ argument is again without
basis, illogical and misapprehends the role of a Certified Fraud Examiner. Since Defendants
have retained their own Certified Fraud Examiner, Sharon McNair, they should be aware of this
guideline.
VI.
THE REQUESTED SANCTIONS ARE REASONABLE.
Again, Plaintiffs incorporate their Reply to the Opposition of Defendant Kokoweef and
Patrick C. Clary’s to Plaintiffs’ Motion for Sanctions. o | |
VL
NRS CHAPTER 90 PROVISIONS CITED BY PLAIN’I‘IFFS ARE APPLICABLE

Plamuffs dgam mcarporate then: Reply to the Opp051t10n Uf Defendam Kekc}weef and

: Patnck C Clary 5 1o Pkdmtsz&, Motmn for Sanctmns

SEGEL’S PERSONAL ATTACKS ARE UNWARRANTED RED HERRINGS TO
DISTRACT FROM HIS OWN WRONGDOING

Much (}f the Declaratmn of Segel 15 cnmprlsed Of aspersmns cast upcm Plamuffs counsel

: One of the highhghts is Segel s contentmn that because Plamuffs counsel dnes not “ '::.:'_:i.:fi.j

word” he says 1t has cost all counse} addltienal fees to do what should have been done ’oy s

: ,Segel then fﬂed a Status Repc)rt fﬁed December 8 2(}10 111 whlch he asked the Court to mamtam?_f

instances of such unpmfessmnal conduct by Segel along w1th Clary, are Inanlfes t but thv, i the

SOB145081. 00 \p\JLTO8BS . WPD - ] -
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point at which it was clear Plaintiffs simply could not trust a word said by Segel. See Exhibit 57
containing further emails between counsel demonstrating Segel’s misstatements of fact regarding
the history of communication in this litigation.
IX.
CONCLUSION
Based upon the foregoing, Plaintiffs respectfully pray that their Motion for Sanctions be

granted against Defendants Hahn and Clary and Counsel Segel for the full amount requested.

e @0 a3 ot R

Dated August 29, 2011 ROBERTSON &.ASSOCIATES, LLP

DA

. ‘Ale xander/Rebertson, IV, Esq.
12 | ? da Bar No. 8642
| | - Jénnifer L. Taylor, Esq.
13 | | . ~-Nevada Bar No. 5798 | SR
R o 3_'401 N. Buffalo Drive, Sulte 202 o
14 S - Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 R
.~ Telephone: (702) 247- 4661
15 . Facsimile: (702) 2476227 . . .

—
R —

16
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Law Offices of

Patrick C. Clary, Chartered

A Professional Corporation

CITY CENTER WEST, SUITE 410
7201 WEST LAKE MEAD BOULEVARD

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89128
: May 7, 2010 _
Teiephone: 702.382.0813 | Branch Office
Fax: 702.382.7277 | 543 Plumas Street

email: patclarv@patclary law.com FILE #.£ A Al N A A Reno, Nevada 89509

www.patclarylaw.com (NDEX: YES. . . {Telephone: 775.348.0099
CALENDAR: Fax: 775.348.1738

DATE 1 o
NATE 2

Jennifer L. Taylor, Esg. BY:
Robertsgon & Vick, LLP OTHER: L . oa
401 North Buffalo Drive, Suite 202 ATTORMEY:
Las Vegasg, Nevada 89145 ROUTE TO:

¥
T N A Bl P

Re: Burke, et al. v. Hahn, et al.

Emailjtaylor@rvedlaw.com
& Original by Regular Mail

- Dear Jennifer:

This is my best attempt to respond to your monstrosity of a second letter
to me dated April 29, 2010 (“your 1ll-page letter”). Your li-page letter
is in sharp contrast to the first letter you wrote to me on April 29,
2010 in response to my letter to you of April 28, 2010. In your first
- April 29 letter, you indicated that, in response to my inquiry, neither
you nor your clients had any copies of corporate minutes of Kokoweef,
Inc. ("Kokoweef”) for the period of August 2007 to date, so I supplied
copies thereof to you also on April 29th in order that the continued
deposition of “the corporate designee on the custody and keeping of the
records of Kokoweef” could proceed as scheduled on August 30,
Nevertheless, and in direct violation of the Court’s Order ‘Regarding
Plaintiff’s Motion to Compel entered and filed on April 22, 2010 (“the
unilaterally and at ‘the last minute cancelled the _deposition. Thus, it is
~ you, rather than my client or me, who is not in compliance with ‘the

~ Subject Order.

Contrary to your erroneous allegations, I have acted in good faith in

_Order

- Order and previous to that in producing the documents that were -covered
by the request for production of documents contained within your previous

- additional documents were, as I recall, also produced. Do you have copies
of those documents? Do you even know what they consist of? If you do, did
you ever bate-stamp them? If not , -why not? We should not have to produce
these same documents a second time. T



Jennifer L. Taylor, Esdg.
Robertson & Vick, LLP
May 7, 2010 - Page Two

Since it is obvious to me that you have not acted in good faith during
the discovery process, I agree with Nelson Segel that the purpose of your
continuing conduct of harassment, which has and still consists of a
“fishing expedition” not permltted under applicable law, is to overwhelm
Kokoweef and its counsel as well as Mr. Hahn and his affiliate defendant
and their counsel and ultimately to destroy Kokoweef.

With respect to the second full paragraph of your 1ll-page letter, your
belief stated therein is incorrect. I know that corporate minutes are
covered by the overly broad description conteened in Reguest No. 14. The
fact is that we have prev1ouely'produced corporate minutes, so I properly
ingquired of you what corporate minutes you requested and you responded
by advising me of the corporate minutes that you stated you and your
clients that they didn’'t have and demanded thet they be produced, and 1
complied. | |

It remains to be. seen whether documents identified in the Directory (as
defined by you) have not been,produced There are, of course, documents
that were jprev1ously* produced before you reguested that subsequent
documents be bated- stamped.whloh.were not'bete -stamped. Agalnq_why'dldn £
you bate- stemp them ‘yourself? No documente were ever '“demped”‘*

Plelntlffs as you.wrongfully allege and they were 1dent1f1ed at the time
they were produced Elther they were produced to your prevmous counsel

-jwho never objected to the form of productlons made to hlm,,or,_lf they
were produoed efter you end yonr flrm ‘came 1nto the case ‘and not ‘bated-
stamped elther you weren’'t paylng ettentlon Or you.never requested then

that they be bate stamped R , LT .
leth respect to your dletrlbe 1n the mlddle of Qage 3 of your 11 page
“letter, the responses ere correct because {l) there are" no “leﬂt venture

',gEQreements operetenq egreements oartnershlp agreements, limited

:Lllablllty compeny agreements"'and.{z} the. only document that we belleve‘

~ could fall into this ‘category would be. the 1d1ot agreement thet wes glven

little or no. cons1derat1on wzth the phoney company, Mayan Gold that Ted

EABurke 1ntroduced and proposed V;_t,ﬁ_,_n_,ﬂ_,____,,ﬁ;,.,,s,., g-;;,-;:}:

eiRespondlng to the f1rst two paregraphs on pege 4 of your 11 page 1etter,ff__f

. the reason . that the documente you' reference are . “Scent“'ln.number'ls thet odfj

[]thet is all thet there arei The rest of your comments don t meke sense
. 8Buffice it to sey'thet except for. documents produced when you were not

'ﬁcounsel all of ‘the. documents that have been produced on computer discs

. are set forth 1n the Derectory to the best of our knowledge, 1nformatlon _fff

';jend bellef
-fYour comments on the bottom of page 4 end the top of page 5 of your 11m.
‘page letter are also mlsleadlng, beceuse the expense payments ‘made .are

recorded in the disc contalnlng Kokoweef s Qulck Books program I em_.‘



Jennifer L. Taylor, Esqg.
Robertson & Vick, LLP
May 7, 2010 - Page Three

informed that the list of mining claims, which is a matter of public
record, was produced on a one-page hard document that was provided to you
but was not on a disc and not bate-stamped. If you can‘t find it, we will
give you another copy. The only “reorganization documents,” which consist
of the Agreement and Plan of Reorganization dated November 20, 2005 and
the Closing Agreement, ‘Aeeignment and Receipt dated August 31, 2006, have
been in your clients’ possession for years; otherwise, you wouldn’'t even
know about the transactions covered by them. In case you haven’t reviewed
the corporate minutes we produced last week, copies of both are included
therein. -

With respect to the second paragraph on page 5 of your ll-page letter,
the referenced documents are contained in the 719,000 documents”
(according to you; that you scanned and placed on disce. You will have to
make your own lists of those documents. Incidentally, vou still haven’'t
provided us with copies of those discs as you promised. We will
antzcipate receiving the disks on or before Friday, May 14, 2010. If
there is some reason that they cannet be produced please let me know as
soon as poselble - - - . o ‘

As to the leet full paragraph on page 5 of your 11mpage letter, see
"QUICK BOOKS.” As to documents of ‘Mr. Hahn end hle afflliated company,
you . w111 have to speak te Nelsen Segel | Lo S

HReferrlng te page 6 eff yeur 11 page 1etter,_1 have been unable te speak
- to Leurle erght as ehe is, and wae prler to the dellvery ef you 1etter,
jeut of tewn for her empleyer,,but we belleve thet all of the decumente
;1lsted as I e) 1- 16) are in the dlSGS supplled w1th the xespense te
7grequeet for produetlen ef decumente eerved\Aprll 14 2010 Ms erght 1e
,-greturnlng to ‘Las . Vegae on er abeut Menday, May 10 2010 hewever,_
.stated below I‘Wll? ‘be: OLt ef tewn that - enflre week therefere, I w;ll
-”knet be able to epeak te her about thzs 1eeue untll I return,j;ngﬂf;ﬂﬁfﬁ

 :ﬁAe te I b} 1),.the deeumente centalned thereln,,cenelstlng ef deeementeﬁe' )
‘;Ereflectlng visitors to the mine and 1ettere ‘from old stockholders .all
- from:1888. Documents in 1.b) 2+3) cenelet of: dupllcatee werk ‘sheets thatﬁ -

were seanned by you in- the steckholders fll&ﬁ We. dld net preduce 1tem

'fjne 1 b) 4),_because 1t is merely a eorperate form beek frem 1986 ‘and o
Jcentalne 110 corperate documente ef Kekeweef As te “I b) 5 6) these.,3'~

1ﬁrecerds are included in. the Dlreetory'as decuments bate etamped as “EIN" -

{jand clearly deserlbed as for 103 and’ ‘04 “Noi I b} 7). was ‘not. preduced;ie”f

' because ‘it is a vxrtually empty blnder centalnlng three pagee that mean

"ﬁnethlng No. I b) 8} are decumente preduced at . the eV1dent1ary hearlng';7¥”

and are clearly 1dentlf1ed ‘ag stated in ‘the Dlreetory ‘No. I:b) 9} was
not produced because they are court documents filed in thls case. No. I
[h) 10) contains documents that are 1dent1f1ed in: the Dlrectery Nes I



Jennifer I.. Taylor, Esqg.
Robertson & Vick, LLP
May 7, 2010 - Page Four

b} 11} and 12) were not produced because they are books containing
corporate minutes for 1884-1990 and 19%90-1997, respectively. Nos. I} b)
13-21) were not produced because they were not requested, provided,
however, that I agree that proxies {although not specifically named in
the Request) may be interpreted as corporate records that should have
been produced, but, accordingly, if you want copies of these proxies we
will produce them, , since there are thousands of them, vou will have to
make the same type of arrangements as you recently did to scan the
voluminous shareholder files.

No. I ¢) 1-3), consisting of (1) of photographs of rock, (2) assays, and
(3) a safety book for BLM No. I ¢} 4) contains an assay, which was not
produced because 1t was not requested and a document relating to Mayan
Gold, which 1is referred to above. No. I) ¢} 5} contains documents
relating to a wind/solar system, which was not produced because it was
not regquested. No. I ¢) 6) contains documents relating to underground
procedure, which was not produced because it was not requested. No. I c)
7) contains phctegraphs of a drill rlg, whlch was not preduced because
they were not reguested. No. I ¢) .8) conta:i.ne ‘blank, unused stc}ck
certificates of Explorations Incorporated of Nevade (“EIN")' Wthh wWas
not preduced because they were not requested ‘No. I ¢c) 9): are in the
Director so deecrlbed Nos. I .¢) 10 13) speak for themselves as coples of
court decuments in thls 1ewsu1t I cﬁ 16) centalns unflled and
-duplleete court documents in thls case. ‘No. I .e) 17} contamns -a
E};ahr::ﬂr:u::agraq;v}h of the ‘mail-out of ‘the stoskholders' 'meet:;.ng for 09 ‘an
1eperat1ng manual solar 1nformat10n, report on Drill Hsle 13 and an
‘explosive permlt whlch were net produced because they were not
_ -‘Erequested : e R , L : : R . L

eN I d)fi) centalns maps, the 1993 newsletter,.a geolsglcal report by

f-fHew1tt ‘and a- partﬂ cetelegue,:whlch were not produced. becahse‘-hey were.
- not requested No. I d) 2) contains. drlll rlg 1nfsrmetlon, whlch was not
'_jpreduced because 1t ‘was not requested Ne 10d) 3) centalns dupllcate__,r_
Tﬁcoples from the bank that were subpsenaed 1n thls ease in 2009 whlch were.f_f:
- not- produced because you already have them' No ST d) 4) censxst ef the_l,

| ggreen and . burgundy books contalnlng the Qulck Books records that are
”jldentlfled in ‘the Dlrectory, while the bex contalns coples of documents_

~which" Ted Burke put .on the: unautherlzed “Kekoweef Com" web szte, whleh_f;

were not- preduced becauee they'were not." requested Ne— I d) 5180 an empty

jblack blnder No I d) 6} ~contains mlecellaneeus court decuments in . this o

7:ﬁcese No I d) 7 centalns a copy. of .an’ essay repert whlch Ted Burke fi};
o ;pessesses | and extra c:op:!.ee Df documents that ha.ve been prev1ously R
I e} “Column 1: 1) contalns maps, Wthh were not produced,becausef

they were not requested No 2} Contalns recelpts for 2003 2006 whlch



Jennifer L. Taylor, Esg.
Robertson & Vick, LLP
May 7, 2010 - Page Five

are set forth in the Directory. No. 3} contains tools, which were not
produced because they were not requested.

I e} “Column 2:” The documents in no. 1 are identified in the Directory.
No. 2 contains extra copies of old newsletters, which were not produced
because they were not requested. No. 3 contains obsolete miscellaneous
papers relating to mining claims covering the period 1991-2000, which
were not produced because they were not reguested. Nos. 4-6) are
identified in the Directory.

I e) “Two Boxes next to shelf:” No. 1) is empty. No. 2} contain receipts
that were produced and are listed in the Directory.

I e} The “Box - at back of closet with Binders & Rooks” contains old
Mining manuals, books and catalogues, which were not produced because
they were not requested.

I £) “Bhelves at back of closet:” No. 2 contains pald,recelpts coverlng
2003~ 2006 which are included in the Dlrectory , .

No. II a) contains reference materlale, tocols, empty file felders, and
old unfiled, unorganized documents, which were not produced because they
were not requested No. II b) centalne shareholder recerde that were
scanned by you. With respect to II ¢}, “the bottom drawer is. empty,
because its contents set forth on ‘the 1abel on the drawer were meved up
to the top drawer, and theee ehareholdera recorde were. ecanned by you,

exeept for blank Kekeweef efflee ferme remalnlng ain the bettem drawer

whlch were not produced becauee they were not requeeted ‘ | -

=III a) ae etated eentalns.“Stoek Certlflcatee and Ledgere,? whlch were
*;-Scanned by . you exeept for returrled ‘BIN eteck certlflcatee that were
iercnanged for Kekeweef eteek eertlfrcatee ‘but the 1nfermat10n eentalned
;there 1e eet forth in the eteckholder fllee,,whleh were eeanned by yeu

_E.I have 1o objeetlen to yeur rece1v1ng a cepy of the epread eheets,
gprevrded however, that you underetand that they are net ‘as. current and
iup te date ae the 1nfermatlen,that you recelved 1n the sharehelder fllee

Wlth reepeet te the_“unreadable recelpte" referred te 1n the aeeend full
paragraph on page 9 of your ll-page letter,:durlng the ‘so-called “audlt”_
aperlod Mx. Beller'made arrangemente with Kokoweef fer remeval of various
eerporate petty cash recelpte and had them scanned. There were certaln of
those receipts that were not ‘readable beeauee ef the paeeage ‘of tlme,
and, therefere, they were eeparated frem the readable reeelpte. Theee
unreadable receipts were apparently not returned and ‘cannot now ‘be
located. We will continue our efferte, hewever, te flnd them and Wlll
advise if we do.



Jennifer L. Taylor, Esdg.
Robertson & Vick, LLP
May 7, 2010 - Page Six

Once again Laurie Wright ig not available right now; consequently, I am
not able at this time to comment on the content of the third and fourth
full paragraphs of your ll-page letter. Nevertheless, 1 can assure that,
with respect to the remainder of the preceding set forth at the top of
page 10 of your 1ll-page letter, there are no Kokoweef documents in any
safe, where none have been sgince on or about September 3, 2008,

With respect to the first full paragraph on page 10 of your l1ll-page
letter, I am informed that the two sharehclder lists were offered to you
when you were in Kokoweef’s office and that your reply was that you would
ask Nelaon Segel for the lists. Did you ask Nelson? If not, are you now
asking me for them? If so, you can have them. I don’t appreciate your
migleading commentary that would suggest that we were deliberately
withholding them from you.

With resgspect teo the last half of page 10 of your ll-page letter, my
comments above regarding Lauria Wrights baing unavailable alao apply.

I cannot figure out what you mean or what you want me to do in the
generallzed comments contained in the flrst and second full paragraphs on
page: 11 :of your ll’”age letter As to the thlrd full paragraph on page
10, your contlnulng thraats and your arbltrary and unauthorlzad deadllne
of May 10, 2010, when in fact it is you, - not the undersmgned ‘who is
v1olatlon of the aforesald Order of the court are also nct appr901ated

as I alluded to. above, on Monday, May 10 2010 I w1ll be flylng early in
the mornlng to Washlngton ‘D, C. to attand tha CARE Nat10na1 Conference
and Celebratlon and won't return to. Las Vegas untll tha follow1ng Monday,
;May'17 2010 Please gcvern yourself accordlngly R Sl

Slnceraln ycurs; J;;ge-‘=~n-=~--~-~~‘-

;;Pcc 1f SRR
ce: M- Nelson Segal Esq
Larry Hahn, Pre31dent
- Kokoweef, Inc. . . =
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LAW OFFICE OF

M NELSON SEGEL, ESQUIRE

624 SOUTH Y™ STREET
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89101

TELEPHONE (702) 385-5266
FAX (702) 382-2967
EMAIL: nelson @nelsonsegellaw.com

April 30, 2010

VIA EMAIL

Jennifer Taylor, Esquire
ROBERTSON & VICK
401 North Buffalo Drive
Suite 202

Las Vegas, Nevada 89145

Re: HAHNETAL ADV BURKEETAL.
Dear Ms Taylor
We are in reeelpt of your various ematls and lettera regardmg the purperted deﬁetenmes n the pmductmn by
Kokoweef, Inc. Without eommentxng on the contents of said letters, or acknowled ging that Kokoweef did not
properly respond it is Kokoweef, not my. ehents ‘who' were respen31bie fer the preduettea 1 appreeiate yeur

'keeplng me in the loop and I beheve 1t 15 appropnate B T R

I w1il make ene ebservatlen It appears that your requests are overbmad and burdensome Had I responded

‘,,there weuld have been multtpie ebjeettens It is my beltef that Kekeweef attempted te respead te requeats o

I allewed yeu unfettered aeeess te the maer offiee of Kekeweef If yeu recall eur engtnal agreement was . o

o it s youto the “outer office.”. You were aliewed 1o hterally make a dtagram of the enttre mner ofﬁee
| --,“_Thta aheuld make 1t elear that Kokeweef had a desue to epen and aliew unfettered aeeesa |

| '-_Yeur baekground in CD eases raakes 1t eiear that you have a desu'e te ge en a “ﬁshlag expedttten aed o

o '-,_'?.jeause stich expense to the: defendants 10 bury them. You have essentlatly seught every.piece.of | paper that BRI

N “was generated by Kekeweef orits predeeeasor EIN frem thetr meeptmn That IS l;kely te happen! nggvﬁrs- D

o _*Z‘_thts wﬂl not be a pesuwe result for yeur chenta

o r'themereus ttmes Ihave requested a settlement effer what your cltents wanted er at mtmmum, aeemputattea B . -
of any eategery ef damages eIa;med by your ehents Nosuch mfermatmn haa everbeen prevlded tous. After -

the hearing on yeur discevery metmn, 1 contacted Mr Rebertsen and yeu I asked what your elteats waated T
- ._i-er Rebertsen stated “"I amnet authenzed te tell }‘Du‘" - T T T

: ..Whllt’: we were at the Kekeweef offteea, 1 beheve on Menday, Aprﬂ 19 2010 I asked yeu what )’Dur cheats IR

‘wanted " You stated inan agttated velee, that I had asked yoe thla numeroua umes yeu had many mattera



Jennifer Taylor, Esquire
April 30, 2010
Page Two

with which you had to deal and you could not address it.

I am also not happy with your unilateral termination of the deposition that was scheduled twice and ordered
by Judge Gonzalez to take place. It is clear that your clients do not have a desire to resolve this matter or to
assist Kokoweef in ridding itself of an officer who allegedly acted improperly. Your clients’ goals are to kill
Kokoweef! |

This letter shall serve as a formal demand for the immediate disclosure of your client’s damages. Since you
have set a deadlme for perfonnance by Kokoweef of May 10, 2010, we will use said date for your respon S€8.

It is the desu'e of my clients to end this liti gation. 1t is clear that the Piamtiffs prefer to prolong it and avoid
the true issues.

I look forward to hearing from you.
With great concern,
\s\M Nelson Segel

- -_M‘N,e_lson Segel_

MNS:dlw

cc: Mr LarryI—Iahn . o
~ Patrick C. Clary, Esquire



Law Offices of

Patrick C. Clary, Chartered

A Protessional Corporation

CITY CENTER WEST, SUITE 410
7201 WEST LAKE MEAD BOULEVARD
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89128

Telephone: 702.382.0813
Fax: 702.382.7277 September 23, 2009

email: patclary@palclarylaw.com
www.patclarylaw.com

Branch Office

543 Plumas Street
Reno, Nevada 89509
Telephone: 775.348.0099
Fax: 775.348.1738

Via email taylor@RVCDIAW.COM & FILE# il
Criginal by Regular U. S. Mail iNDEX:
Jennifer L. Taylor, Esdg. CM'ENDAR'
Rchertson & Vick, LLP DﬁTE‘I
401 North Buffalo Drive, Suite 202 DATE 2
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 BY e
OTHER: .
Re: Burke, et al. v. Hahn, et al. ATTGHNEY
| - RDUTETD

Dear Jennifer: e o

Please conelder this letter as my formal response to your emelle of
September 14 and 18 and your'}eLtere of September 16 and ‘18, 2009

My-inability to appear at the’ time ¢of the. depeeltlen netrced,by you
was etr1etly beceuee of emergeneree in which T wasg engeged T
reqret hewever, that the exlqenele e£ one . ef thoee emergen01es
ueaused.me to give you. euch late eetlce, eeneequently,_ln the spirit
of eeeperetlen ‘and ralr play,_I ankwelllng to reimburse. yeu fer the
ceurt reporter e eppearance fee 1f 1t 15 a reaeonable ameunt o

{I dld take e eall frem yeu en September 18th {and es I etated 1n

'fthls eubjeet ae I belleve all ef ue have the ebllgetlene te do_

' 1anyway, .80 that we mlght be able to . eveld havmng te go - beek to. thee-Vii:

~Discovery Cemmreelener w1 also etated “that. teleehener:

,?]eonvereatlon tnet 1rreepect1ve eF the preprlety ef the procedurefe*

- you: employed, you -are entitled to: the dreeevery yeu are seeking. .
,QYDu wrengly aecueed me ef hevlng Laken no - aetlen w1th reepeet to -
L your dleeevery requeet aﬂd ‘you alee etated in. yeur September 8™ -

.~ cemail that = “this appears to me as if you have never prevxeuely ,e_e
. ,fﬁferwerded theee Requeete or the Depe Notlce to. your cllent "‘Slnce,;:;;j__
- then I have. been able to: eenrlrm.thet your eceueetlen is. untrue SIn

"ffac, repreeentatlvee ef my” client, Kekoweef Inc., Neleen Segel

'iﬂgand I dlecueeed ell ef_the cetegerlee_ef_documentejyeu set ferth 1n_'

if,.,nc'iuded 1n the | %
- sometime- ago Apparently, yeu heve net even
*tbem, “and -you” cannet blame me fer tﬁet S

' bethered to?leok On‘fff-V'”



Jennifer L. Taylor, Esq.
Robertson & Vick, LLP

401 North Buffalo Drive
September 23, 2009 - Page Two

The one exception is the request for the names, addresses, and
telephone numbers of the stockholders of Kokoweef, Inc. and copiles
of all stock certificates.

I still maintain that insertion of a request for production of
documents (without calling it that) in your “Notice of Deposition
pursuant to NRCP 30 (b) {(6) of the Custodian and Keeper of Records of
Kokoweef, Inc.” was and is procedurally defective. Your gquotation
of Rule 30(b) (6) in your email of September 18" dces not support
your position. I suggest that you reread it again, because it
clearly states as follows:

The notice to a party deponent may be accompanied by a request
made 1in compliance with Rule 34 for the production of
documents and tangible things at the taking of the deposition.
5Ihe‘procedhre-of'Rule 34 ehall epply'to the request {Emphasis
;eupplled ) - s

An 1neert10n in a dEpDSltan notlce 1e not the equ1ve1ent or an
“accompanylng" doc:ument “and ycu dld not fellew the procedure
outlined in Rule 34. Nelther deee Rule BG(b){G) 01ted Ain the
‘fheadlng of your depeeltlen notice,_euppert yeur poeltlon Agaln,'
‘with. reepect to. the ‘aforesaid exception, had you served me with a
'@proper Requeet for Productlon of- Documente under Rule 34 T would
fheve timely ‘served on you a- wrltten ebjectlon te the request fer
ffthe 1nformet10n,and documentatlon regardlng the stockhoidere 2

'fNevertheleee I preeently plen to be present w1th the approprlate'

%ﬁpereon.deelgnated.by‘Kekeweef Inc fer the! depoeltlon that VOU NOW

 ”fhave gcheduled- fer Monday,\@ctober 5, ~20¢ 7 RE
'??Teiflce, hewever elnce you have been prGV1ded w1th Aaccess to'all_eg

'@the documente you requested (w1th the feregolng exceptlon) ;em

::‘Vf]not plennlng te have the w1tneee brlng eny of those documente ‘;?*VV°'

Slncerely youre,5eef;¢iffﬁf7if?fjff'

*,ec; M Neleon Segel Egg_;e;_f,;

2009, at 9:00 a.m. at your
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L -J_matter

Attorneys at Law
401 N. Buffalo Dr, Suite 202
Las Vegas Nevada 89145

Teiephene (702) 247-4661 ® Fax (702) 247-6227
- webszte wwwrvedlaw com

‘. : November 24, 2009

Via Umted States Mm! and Facsmu!e
_Patnek C Clary .

Law Ofﬁces of Patrlek C Clary, Chtd
:Clary Gibson Lowry LLP -

7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Su1te 410
Las Vegas Nevada 89128

Faesmule (70'?) 382 7277

.'Nelson M Segel Esq
6248.9" Strest
Las Veﬂras Nevada 89101
"V'Facsumle (702) 382-—2967

Re Burke et al v Halm, et al .
- District Court Case No. A553529
Our FlleNo 5{}81 01 e

. f{Dear Mesms Clary and Segel

Fust dunng 0u1 Getober 5 2009 deposﬁmn ef Kokeweei’s so-eal]ed Custodzan of

o . '_-'.:Reeords I expressed grave eoneerns that documents had been emltted in‘the pmduc:tmn that was '. :'.-f .
o '-,;'-';'prowded pursuant te eur Subpoena Yeu both acrreed that 1f we went thmugh yem* August and ISR

o -_f.umverse Df Kokeweef documents) and 1dent1fied documents 1hat we. beheved were mxssmg, you Lo

- B j'would preduee those documents wﬂhm ten’ (10) days ‘The followmg represents a hst of these T
L .mlssmg doeuments We have hsted them by Request number T A L

LOSANGELES ~ LASVEGAS ALBUQUERQUE
- | T paeeaasaT
SﬂSI\SQSi ﬂ!\r_.‘.UL-TBGJJ_..WFI?

Thls eorrespondenee 1s to follow-up 011 a number ef 1tems related te the dlscovery m ﬂ’llS .



Patrick C. Clary
Nelson Segel
November 24, 2009
Page 2

Request No. 1: We do not have any tax returns for 2004 and 2005. In our requests, we
defined Kokoweef to include its ¢ ‘predecessors i ruterest That includes EIN, Therefore, please
produce EIN tax returus for these years, Le. 2004 and 2005 |

Reques ts Nos 2-4: You did not produce any of these documents. The only copies we
have were doeuments subpoenaed based upon our hn‘nted Jnforrnatron as to Kokoweef‘s and its
predeeessor in interest, EIN's, bankrng aeoounts Therefore we request that your client produce
1ts own eopy of these bank reeords 80 that we ean ensure that we have a eompiete set

Request No 5: Doouments responsrve to tlus request WEre not produced for 2004. As
noted in Request No 1, we deﬁned Kokoweef to ulelude its * predeeessors in interest.”
Therefore, we request that for the years 2004 and 2003, you produce any : and all ledgers
reconciliation reports, registers, or other type of list used for tracking the balanoe of each account
that is the subjeot of Request No. 2, whether those dootunents are for Kokoweef or 1ts |
predeeessor mn ruterest EIN R T - |

| Reu uest No 6 No doouments of any krnd were produeed for thrs request nor do we
: "-;have any from’ our. subpoeoa Therefore as agr eed w1th1n the. uext 10 days piease produee |
- these doeuments for Kokoweef and predeeessor in interest, EIN Please keep in mrud that our

~requests for dooumeuts molude any and all eleotrorno data Therefore we remind you ‘that your

N ff.searoh for these reoords must 1ne1ude auy aud all ematis in any. aeeount me}udrng those of Laurre
~ "Wright, Larry | Hahn, or any ¢ of the various other “volunteers who have done work wrth
: ,;'-Kokoweef aud rts predeeessor 1n 1uterest EIN A e D

Request No 7 Durrng the deposrtlon the wrtness rndroated that many orlcrrnal reoerpts

: there are reeerpts that have been folded over or otherwrse physroally altered so that they have

- | ';'f_fbeeolne urueadable We therefore request that the. ongmai reeelpts as stored m the ordmary S
- '.;-_‘:'eourse of husmess aud as deser 1bed by Laurre anht __be;p_r odueed If that means produotron of B

. ff oredrtors suoh as 1nsuranee provrders and telephone ooruparues, were produeed Our_request

~©requires that phone bills be: produced, not only for Kokoweef andf its predeoessor in :_.mterest EIN f o
- ';‘_..but for those phoues of Hahn’s World of Surplus Larry Hahn Laune anht or auy cher

- lpersous or entities whose phones have beeu used for Kokoweef and/or rts predeoessor m 1nterest
EIN frorn2004topreseut U L D e T

M9 IS ILT
S081\5081,01'ULTO633.WPD

’
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Nelson Segel
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Request No. 8: No documents responsive to this request have been produced.
Therefore, we request that such produetrou occur for Kokoweef, as defined in our Requests for
Preduetlon aud as agreed upon in the depesrtmn within the next 10 days.

Req uest Ne 2: No documents responsive to this request have been produced.
Therefore, we request that sueh preduetmn occur for Kekoweef as. deﬁued 1n our Requests for
Preduetlen aud as agreed upeu In the deposmen wrthrn the next 10 days

Req uest N 0. 10 No documents respeuswe to thrs request have been produced.
Therefore, we request that sueh preduetien occur for Kekeweef as defined in our Requests for
Preduetreu aud as agreed upen in the depesrtlen wrtluu the next 10 days

Request No, 11: No deeuments respeuswe fo th1s request have been produced.
Therefore, we request that sueh preductron occur for Kekeweef as defined in our Requests for
Preduetreu and a8 agreed upen in the depesrtlen Wlthln the next 10 days |

| Req uest N 0. 12 No doeuments respeuswe te thrs request have been preduced
Ther efere we request that sueh preduetreu occur for Kekoweef as deﬁned n our Requests fer |
;-'Preduetieu aud as agreed upen 111 the depesrtmn w1thm the uext 10 days -

. Request N e 13 ‘No deeumeuts respenswe to thrs request have been pr edueed |
7' :Thel efore we request that such produetreu occur for Kokoweef, as deﬁned in our Requests for
| ",Preduetzeu aud as agreed upon in the depesrtren W1thtr1 the next 10 days B L

- ‘-Rﬁfiluest No. 5-1-4: -,I wzli address tlus ;a's as'eparate 'iteru below B

Request Ne 15 There were no. deeurueuts predueed that were respenswe to thrs request. e : L

B and dated frem 2007 ferward P}ease preduce these deeuments wrthrn the uext 10 days

Req uest Ne 16 Whlle a Qulekbeoks drse was predueed related te some aeeountrug

o f-reeords this request seeks produetreu of database reeerds forall eemputer pre grams uttlrzed rrr B
. the “management aud reeordkeepmg" of Kokoweef.: Therefere please produee reeerds fer any

o ; _j- aud aII ether eomputer pregrams heId by Kekeweef = ;_; RSN _1 5 : _:5 RSN

Request No 17 Durrug the 0etebe1 5 2009 deposrtleu eeunsel fer Kekeweef asserted B :

o ‘ﬁ ;.tlrat deeuments responsive to this request do not exist. Please confirm with your clients, within -~~~

- the: next 10 dﬁYs that these deeuments do net mdeed exrst aad provrde rrre w1th a statemeut ef o
"_‘_"'f_.hewthrswasdetermrued LR SRR T

T 11/24/09 2:15 JLT
508 1\5081.01\cULT0633.WPD
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Nelson Segel
November 24, 2009
Page 4

Request No. 18: Documents responsive to this request were not produced for 2004 or
2005. As noted in Request No. 1, we defined Kokoweef to include its “predecessors in interest.”
Therefore, we request that for the years 2004 and 2005, you produce any and all ledgers,
reconciliation reports, reglsters or other type of list described in this Request, whether those
documents are fer Kekeweef er its predecessor m mterest EIN.

Regq uest Nu 19 No documents responsive to thrs request have been produced.
Therefore, we request that such preduetmu occur for Kokoweef, as defined in our Requests for
Production and, as agreed upon in the depesrtien within the next lO days. This meludes
documents fer all subparts - |

Req uest Ne 20: While one document responsive to this request was produced, this does
not eenstrtute auy or all “recent” tax assessments or appralsals Therefore, we request that such
production occur for Kekoweef as deﬁned in our Requests for Preduetrerr and, as agreed upon in
the depes1t10n Wltllll‘l the next 10 days fer the past three years 16, frern 20{)6 ferward

Request Ne 21 Ne deeurnents related te th1s request were produeed for Kekeweef
and/or its predeeesser eernpames Aeeerdmgly, please prewde all deeuments related to thlS
_-request w1tlurr the next 10 days . - e | ' |

Request Ne 22 Durrng the Oeteber 5 2009 dep0s1tren eeuusel fer Kekeweef asserted
that doeuments respenswe to this request do not exist, Please eenﬁrm wrth yeur eherrts ‘within
,‘-the next 10 days that these deeuments do not, mdeed exist, and prevrde me with detalls of the
”;.due drhgenee conducted to eenfirm this. Further this request eeutemplates preduetren ef all Ieau
- agre eements or- evrdeuee of leans We understand frem prior testimony,’ deeuments and
: f;mfennatlon that leans may have been entered into. between Kekeweef and/or its pri edeeesser in

- interest, EIN, with Skip Wynia, Bill Simshauser, and/or Hahn’s World of Surplus. ACCGfdlﬂg1Y= o

f [:please provide any and all deeurrreuts related to 1ean agreen"reuts with these entities or -

-f ‘:1r1d1v1duals 111eludmg eleetreme data aud eorrespendenee or ether eerrespeudenee w1th the uext
"-,_fIOdays T R T T B .
_, Request Nu 23 Ne deeumeuts related te thls request were predueed fer Kekeweef |
o n.andfer its predeeesser eempaures Aeeerdmgly, please prevrde all deeuments related te thrs o
‘-,_‘“requestwrthmthenext IOdays S B R

© RequestNo.24: Thisrequostis addressedbelow, |

11724/09 2:15 ILT
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Request No. 25: No documents related to this request were produced for Kokoweef
and/or its predecessor COImpanies. Aeeordlngly, please. prov1de all doeuments related to this
request w1thm the next ID days

Req uest No 26 Duung the deposltron the witness mdleated that many original receipts
were not “readable and theréfore were not produoed Add1tronally, n your prior produetrous
there are reee1pts that have been folded over or otherwise physreally altered so that they have
beeorne unreadable We, therefore request that the ongmal reeerpts as stored in the ordrnary
course of busmess be produeed 1Ifthat means a box. of s reeerpts you claim to be “unreadable”, so
be it. If you are uneeu:tfortable produerng these reeords to us, my suggestron 1S that they be
stored ata doeument deposuory such as- L1t1gat1ou Servrees and Teehno]ogy Agam th1s request
1S for Kokoweef as deﬁned In our Requests for P1oduetion of Documents -

o Addtttonally, the one outstandmg 1ter.n 1r1 eontentrou is the produeuon of shareholder lists,
as requested m Requests Nos.-14'and 24, Durmg the. deposrhon Mr Segel stated: he wouId never
ploduee these. beeause he d1dr1 't thmk they Were drscovera’ele for “thrs type of action”.
_‘Followmg the depos1tion Ihad a teIephome eonversauon w1th_ Mr. Clary, Kokoweef’ s actual
[‘eounsel of reoord in which he said that these documents uldn t be produced becauseof -

¥ coueerns that my eIrent Ted Burke would “harass” shareholders I suggested to Mr Clary that
asa eompromrse “these records: eould be: produeed under a eonﬁdentrahty aoreeruent between the
3 ‘—_j;.partres Mr Clary satd he would eonsrder this: optron and let me know. That WS MOore. than one
-month ago, and Thave not had a ﬁ'r'tai Tesponse, or any “further ¢ eormnumeatrou from either of you,
},111 1egard to this offer of eompromtse on this issue, This preposal would extend to any and all
documents related to. shareholder reeords meludrng, but not hmrted to, the shareholder hsts

©identified by Laurie Wrrght that are stored in the file: cahmets in the Kokoweef office or'in the . :. :

o -fsafes loeated in the office of Hahn’s World of Surplus . _Thlswould also melude produetton of
- anyandall 1etters and emails from any and all shareh ders'of Kokoweef and its predecessor
 company, which were identified by Laurie Wright as being maintained in the file cabinet at the |
-~ Kokoweef ofﬁees Please advise : bale} later than close of’ busmess on Monday, Novernber 3(} 2009,

L ‘:-’..jf'whether sucha proposal is generally aeeeptabie "sof,that If s0, we ean becrm draftmg a doetunent L .

. ;_‘te mernortahze au approprtate eouﬁdentlahty agreernent i HI SRS RIS e

Fmally, durmg the Oetober 5 2(}09 deposmou, you agreed to allow me aud our expert

- ‘—:_-‘-'Talorr Str 1nﬂham 10 further 1nspeet the Kokoweef offices, and’ the dooumeuts eontamed therem

| We are requestmg that thrs mspeetron g0 forward on Deeember 7, 2009 As Mr. Strrngham has S

o -_f;’to come down from' Utah to eonduet this 1nspeet1on we would request eonﬁrmauon of thls date 'J - RN

; 3jﬁno later tha:n olose of busuress on November 30 2009

1124409 2:15 JLT
50B1\3081.01\ULT0633.WPD
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If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

ILT:sjg

11724009 2:15 ILT
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ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP
401 N. Buffalo Dr., Suite 202
Las Vegas Nevada 89145
| Te_lep_hene (702) 247—4661
: -Facsimilﬁ:' (?02) 247 6227

November 24 2009

FACSIMILE TRANSM!SSION COVER SHEET

' ' CDNFIDENTJALIT‘:” NDTIBE AU ' ' '
Thus telecep:ed mformatmn is eenfrdential intended for the 0se of thi r "ss_ee Ezsted below lf you are neltherthe lntended
reclpzent nor the employee or. agent respensrble fer delwenng the._-t_ ed: mformat:on te the mtended reerplent you are
hereby notified that any. dreclosure ‘copying, _dletrabutmn or the: "k:ng 4 eny action in rei;anee upon the contents of the
telecopied mformatlon is strretly proh bited. [f: you have reeewed‘ is telec 'pted'mfermatlon in error, pleaselmmedletely netlfy
us by telephene to arrange for the return of the telecepied mformetmn te ue S g . S o .

Number ef pages m transm:ssron mcludmg cever sheet 7

To: - Petrlck C Clery, Esq

Facsimile No. 3827277 Telephone No.  382-0813
Te':, o Nelsen Segei Esq L . S
Facmmlle No. - 382*2967 - Telephone No. = 385-5266
':;From o JenmferL Tayler L
‘Matter: Burke ‘ot _al V. Hahn et al

*"-?Fale Ne 5031 01

o fTe cenflrm or te iet us know :f yeu dld not recewe aII ef the pages of thlS transmlssmn
3 :_please contact Sue at (702) 247-4661 | e A

CDMMENTS

.' '_:'Letter regardmg dlscevery |5$ues {ettached)

11/24/09 2:29 MLM
S08NS0R1.01Vax\MILM I 678. WPD
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he: tolacnp!ad ]nfurmatlun to'the mhmdad rsciplnnt, you are

 taking of ‘any aetion In. rultancn upon the contents of the
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Numher of pagas ln transm!sslon Includlng cover sheet 7 -

'-:.To. Patr;ckc Clary. Esq R ORI P LI
.'-,"Facsamlla Nn. 382-?2?7 Talaphana No ~ '382-0813

| -._'Tu |  ; | Nalson Saga[ Esq

o .jj}‘ngrom" . Jenmfer L Taylor
- Matter: © ' Burke, et al V. Hahn, et al
o _i-'j;Flie No.. 5081 01 R st

L To conflrm, or to let us knaw If you dld not racuwa ail of tha pagas nf this transmtssnon -
x';;*please contact St:e at (702) 24?-4661 U o SR T

. COMMENTS

S :Lett er regardlng dlscovery Issues (attached)
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o ';-_.-?.;Frnm. Janmfur L Taylor T e
- 'f_:-';'Matter, . Burke, et HI-Y Hahn at al I
-'-_'-{-'File No | 5081 01 T T

o To conflrm. ;or to Iet us knnw |f you dn:i nnt recelva all nf tha pagls uf thrs transm:samn o o
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"obertson

LLP

Attomeys at Law

401 N. Bu_ffalo Dr, Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone (702) 247-4661 ® Fax (702) 247-6227

_webs_ite:_ www.rvedlaw.com
April 29, 2010

Vid FA CSIMILE aud EM&IL

Patnek C. Clary o

Law Ofﬁces of Patrick C. Clary, Chtd.

7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Sutte 41 0
Las Vegas Nevada 89128 -

o Re: i-Burke et el . Hahn, et el
. District Court Case No. A558629
“ ..':Our FlleNe 5081 01 -

b e

I am 111 recelpt ef your letter of Iast mght regardlng the productton of cerporate mmutes
i -_’_Cerporate minutes were one of the 1tems ltsted in Plalnttffs Request for: Preduetmn No.15."

SR Accordmgly, I would have expected that all corporate minutes woulci have been’ preduced and

R :":.;deltneated as part of your response te Request No. 15.: After rev1ew1ng the mdex attached to

o {.;-f}Kekeweef’s Re$penses 10 Plamtlffs Request fer Preductlen and Kekeweef:’ ) pner deeument L
] f_dlselesures it appears that no corporate minutes have ever ‘been’ predueed by Kokoweef pursuant R

'.:.-"-fte NRCP 16 1 NRCP 34 or Judge Gonzales Order on Plamtlffs Motton te Compel

Desplte Kekeweef’s faﬂu:re to eomply thh NRCP 16 1 NRCP 34 er Judge Genzaies

T i";(}rder on Plaintiffs’ Motion to Compel in regard to corporate minutes as requested in Piamuffs SR

S Request for Preduetlen No. 15, I discussed with my clients: the extent to which they may have

o . ‘eorporate mtnutes I am 1nforn1ed that they have no eorporate mlnutes dated after August 2007 RN

LOSANGELES  LASVEGAS  ALBUQUERQUE

- mwmtnazsse-‘ -
5081150810 1\c\SJGO869. WPD



Patrick C. Clary
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Page 2

Therefore, please formally supplement your Responses to Requests for Production, as required
by NRCP 16.1, with a complete set of corporate minutes dated August 2007, and beyond.
Very truly yours,

RO'BEI'{TSQN & VICK,LLP

o

ILT:s)g

ce: Nelson Segel, Esq.

" 429/40 10:42 SJG
5081\5081.01\c\SIGO869. WD
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To o L Patrickc C!ary. an. S o
*Facs[mlle Nu o 382-?277 Ta!aphona No - 382-0313 o

:','{To | Nelson Segel Esq T
'.;.-\iFacmmlla No 382-2967 Teiephone No -386-6266 =

- N if;fi'-'rt:u'n" - Jenmfer L Taytor R
R ';P_‘:"‘;_,'Mattar. - Burke, et ai V. Hahn. et al
o _';.f;ngila No : 5031 01 L

o }.an cnnflrm, or to Iet us knnw lf you dld not rece!ve ail of tho pages of thls transmlssmn,' | o AR
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ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP
401 N. Buffalo Dr., Suite 202
Las Vegas Nevada 89145
Telephone (’702) 247 4661
Facs:mlle (702) 247- 6227

" Aprll 29 2010

FACS!M!LE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

: - CGNF!BENTIALITY NOTICE o | -
Thls teleeopled mfermatlon is cenfldentlal :ntended fer,the‘use_ef the?addreesee Iisted beluw If you are ﬂElthE!’ the mtencied
remp:ent nor the em p!oyee or agent responsnbie for dell the '
hereby . notifi ed thet any dlsetosure copying, dlStl‘Ibu _
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Number of pages |n transmlssmn mciudmg cover sheet 3

To: Patnekc C[ary, Esq.

Facsimile No. - 3827277 Telephone No. 382-0813
T’o‘ o Nelson Segel Esq S :
Facmmnie No a 382 2967 - ‘Telephone No. - 385-5266
From: Jennifer L. Taylor

‘?Matter Burke et al. v. Hahn et a!

,:File No 5081 01 | S

-.‘To c:onflrm or to iet us know 1f you dld not reeelve all Df the pages of th15 transmlssmn
;pleaee contact Sue at (702) 247-4661 | | S

o . COMMENTS
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Attorneys at L:mr

401 N Buffalo Dr Smte 202

| Las Vegas Nevada 89145

N Teiephone (702) 247- 4661 L] Fax (7{]2) 247-6227
webs:te mww chlaw com

Aprrl 29 20 1 0

- ;Vra Umted States Marl Electron ic Marl and F acsrmr!e
| Patrrck C. Clary SRR -
Law Gfﬁoes of Patrlck C. Clary, Chtd

Clary Grbson LDWTY LLP Lo

7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard Sulte 410

Las Vegas Nevada 89128 |

Faosumie (702) 382 7277

Nelson M Segel Esq

624'S: 9% Sireet -
Las Vegas Nevada 89101
:Faosnmle (702) 382-—-2967

i Re Zf-Burke, et al \A Hahn, et al s
i | -{Dlstrlct Court Case No A558629
| :..f‘;Ouerle No.: 5681 01 R o R
| ."_:ZC'rmgplrance wrth Court Order regardm g Motran ta Compel

S _.._:.'Dear Messrs Clary and Segei

You and your ellent have stlll faﬂed to fully oomply w1th Judge Gonzeles Order grantrng | -

E -'fﬁPlamtiffs Monon to Compel further produetron of doeurnents Your Responses to Plamtlffs Co
T f‘? ,"-'Request for Produotron are evasrve and meomplete your produotion of doeuments 1s ;neompiete B |
- and: Iast mght MI Clary faxed me a letter, after hours statmg it had just “ooourred” to_hrm that

L f-;twenty fou;r (24) hours before the deposmon 'f-'your ohent?

; -_'-.:.-:As soeh we will'not be gorng forward with thejdeposmon seheduled for tomorrow Aprﬂ 30
i '_:-201 0 as it wouId be a further waste of our tlme and our el1ents money Once Kokoweef has

LOSANGELES ~ LASVEGAS = ALBUQUERQUE

4f29f]ﬂ 2 53 SJG
SOE]\SGBI L1ASIGO870.WPD
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Patrick C. Clary
Nelson Segel
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fully complied with the Court’s Order, we will re-notice this deposition so that 1t can be
completed in one sessron and wrth all of the eourt—ordered documents

: Therefore we are requestmg that Kokoweef properly eomply with NRCP 16.1, NRCP
34 and Judge Gonzales Order no. iater than May 10, 2010. Should you and your ellent fall to
oomply, we w111 be foreed to file a request foran Order 10 Show Cause why Kokoweef should
not be heid in contempt of Judge Gonzales Order Grantrng Plarntlffs Motron to Cornpei

| The speorﬁes of Kokoweet‘s non-cornphanee follows Kokoweef has farled to produce
documents responsive to Plalntrffs Requests for Productron of Doouments that exist at the
Kokoweef office and that were elther 1dent1ﬂed dunng the deposrtron of Laurle Wrrght or
1dent1ﬁed durlng the onsrte rnspeetlon and copylng of doeurnents allegedljar responsrve to Req

Kokoweef had not prodneed rts corporate rnmutes B

Add1tlona11y, 1n revrewmg Kokoweef’s Responses to Plarntrffs Requests for Produetron
of Doeurnents (the “Responses”) 1ne1ud1ng the Kokoweef Drrectory of Doeurnents Produeed (the
“'D1reetory ) 1t appears that o - L - o

o 1) doeurnents 1dent1ﬁed in the Drrectory have not been produeed S
©2) documents. prev1ous1y prodneed wrth bates-nurnbers have not been hsted 1n the B

| '-‘._JV':D1reotDI'Y,Or S L T e T RS R
. 7.'3) that' doeurnents prewously dumped on Pialnuffs have nerther been bates stamped nor

- _?_'_;}'1dent1ﬁed as responswe to eaoh of Plamtrffs Requests for Produetron as requrred by
-"":NRCP34 T . . R s .

R :-_’In analy:nng the Responses and the Drreetory, we revrewed the foIlowrng |

1) | ':'-";A drse trtled as “Kokoweef Ine Taylor Copy, 7—2009 COR”’ (the “July

SRR 2) A chsc t1tled “Kokoweef Ine Flles Copy for Jennrfer L Tayior 10 2009 | R
" included: KI 09 Paperwork, Reeerpts K108 Tax Return I{I Fnted Asset R

R | -_'-'-,'-"%_'-:_;.';S:Report Other Tax Information” (the “October disc”); - e
- 3) . The Qurek Books drso produeed to eonnsel for Plarnuffs on Ootober 5
e "_l"_{'_i-2009 and D

L 4) - Adise tltled “KI Flles'li4-;-_12 10 Pald in 07 Receipts Added KI Info Certs. o

',‘-;ﬁ,_';Transfers Shareholders" (the “April disc™);
5y ‘The NRCP. 16.1 Drse}osnres by all Defendants

6) E_Uﬂldentlﬁed documents in'a series: of six: bmders whwh are not orgamzed . : AR

o -i1n any way to eomply wrth the Court s Order or respond to Plalnnffs

: ;4nsno 2:53 sro
“508 \5081.01\c\SIGOR70.WPD
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Requests for Production, and which have no bates-stamps or other
identifying doeuments no custod1an of records affidavit or other document
1nd1cat1ng authentrclty and no pleadmg conta:tmng the srgnature of any

K counsel accornpames these documents L

The Res_"__onse_s remam_ 1ncom° lete. and documents ldentlficd
‘ m the Direetorv have not been produced R

The ReSponses remain slgmﬁcantly 1ncon1plete and in comparmg the Responses and the
Drrectory, it is patently clear that documents have not been produced | -

For example in regard to Response No 15, wh1ch was the subJect of correspondence
earlier today, Kokoweef responds | - o ,

“"There are no _]omt venture agreements operatmg agreements partnershlp
agreements limited habrlrty company agreements known to e:sost See Response
o toRequestNo labove B AR B , |

;When you lool{ at Response to Request No 1 rt states

“AII requested documents have been heretofore produced and dehvered to the |
' Plaintiffs’ attorney and except for the 2008 Return -are. 1dent1ﬁcd n the Drrectory‘
-~ of Docmnents Produced (the “Dlrectory“) attached hereto as Exhlblt A and -
1ncorporated herem by tlns reference > g T AL A

g | ::When you refer to the Drrectory, there is nothmg 1n the “Matches Request #” column for Request L .:' B

. No. 15, and the otly item which is delmeated as “Matches Request #” for. Request No l is.
"“EIN 07 tax retums” 'thch 1s not responswe to Request No 15 Wthh sought

'_ “Any busrness agreements corporate documents orgamzatlons documents | .

-_.;.;art1c1es of i mcorporatlon by laws, mmutes joint’ venture agreements operatmg L
R -;fagreements partnershlp agreements ltmrted habrhty company. agreements

L documents amendmg any such: documents or other such sumlar documents or

o ;-'-,"'Wfltlﬂgs pertalmng tO ai‘l}f’ t)fpe of orgamaatron YA T e e S

B ThlS non-responswe cross-referencmg 1s systemlc 1n the Responses As a further
esample Req No 2 seeks m sumrnary, bankrng records Kokoweef’s responses states

“There were and are no savrngs accounts rnoney market accounts tlme deposrt o

- accounts ret1rement accounts pcnsron accounts proﬁts sharmg accounts stock .

‘;'4fzsno 2;53_ch
S081\S081.01\c\SIGO870.WPD
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purchase loan accounts, annuity accounts, stock accounts, bond accounts, ready
- assets accounts, mutual funds accounts, loan accounts or mortgage accounts. All
_other requested doeumeuts have prevmusly been produced on computer dlses
';.heretofore delwered to Plamtlffs attorneys and are uilentlfied in the
a -_.'Dlreetory noo R | -

'(Empha51s added) However, _v_vhen you review the Drreetory, there 18 on]y one entry 1nd1eat1ng
“Matches Request #72 that has actually heen produeed on e1ther the July, October or April discs.
For your ease of referenee I have attached notes from our review of the D1reetory showmg the
scant number of doeuments that were aetually “previously” produeed on eornputer discs. Any
-.doeurnents 1dent1ﬁed in the July, Oetober ot Apnl d1ses have been noted in handwrltmg

The same deﬁereney ex1sts in your Responses to Request Nos 3, 4 5,7, 8 18 and 20

| The Response to Request No 3 refers me back to the Response to Request No. 2. The Response
1o Request No. 4, refers me back to Request No 3 “The: Response to Request No.5 refers me
:jbaek to Request No 3. The Response to. Req No 18 refers me to the. Response to Req No 7
The ReSponse to Req Nos 7.and 8 refer meto the Response 10 Req No. 26, Wthh refers me
: 7:baek to the: Response to Req No 2, for whreh docurnents ldenttﬁed have not heen produeed
o Sn‘nllar]y, :the Response to Req No. 20 refers me baek to Req No. 2. And when 1 review the
. "-_Dlreetory, Kokoweef hes only produeed a seant number of the documents 1dent1f'1ed 1n the
. "Dlreetory as responswe to Request Nos 2 3 5 7 8 18 and 26 SRR

Response to Request No 13 is also non-eornphant It the response to Request No 13

o :'-'Kokoweef responds

o “All doenrnents requested have been heretofore produeed as set forth in Response
No 2 and are 1dent1ﬁed in the Dlreetory See also Responses to Reqnest Nos 14

If I refer te the Direetory, the only entry ln the “Matehes Request #” Coiumn that refers to_ : _' '::.

L b {_;Req No 13 is the Mayan Gold eorrespondenee Are documents identified in the: Response and

L _fI)1reotory as responsive to Request No 2 also then responswe to Request No 13'? If so they

T ;‘ ‘-,jhave not been produeed

Kokoweef’s RRSPDHSE 'fO Req ND 21 is s1n11lar1y problematie Kokoweef responds that R
“no doeuments exist”, in regard to prepatd expenses for Kokoweef, * exeept with Tespect to

o '5payments relatmg to nnnmg elanns and insurance.’ Yet no expenses related to nnnmg elanns |

‘.-and insurance are prodneed or referred to rn the Dlreetory

4729110 2:53 SiG
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Further KokoweePs Responses to Req. Nos. 23 and 25 are slso non-eompliant The
“All requested documents heve beerr heretofore produced end dehvered to the Plalntrffs
attorneys » Yet, the Response to Req No 23 doesn’t even provrde a reference to the Drreetcry
ortoa bates stamped document The Response to Req. No 25 presents the same issue of non-
comphance In response to a request for all documents related to the “Agreement and Plan of
Reorganization”, Kokoweef simply states: “All requested documents have been heretofore
produced and delivered to the Plamtlffs attorneys ” However there is 1no bates stemp referenee
and no reference in the Dlrectory | '

Kokoweef has not cornphed w1th Request No 14. As drscussed throughout thrs letter,
Plaintiffs are aware of several other © stockholder lists or Iedgers outlrnlng the name, address
phone number, and number of shares held for. each stockholder from any time.”. Laurie anht
testified that her fether kept a dlsc reﬂectmg thls 1nforrnatron in h1s Hahn s World of Surplus
office safe. Two eddltlonal lrsts were 1dent1ﬁed durrng the on—srte copymg at Kokoweef
Therefore the Response 1s not accurate or comphant |

F urther as you are sware Pla1nt1ffs had to go on srte at the Kokoweef ofﬁce to ohtern
.coples of these documents. Plaintiffs were made aware, for the ﬁrst time that Kokoweet’s “trme
“ ,feonstrarnts prevented productlon of these documents on Aprrl 13 2010 at approxrrnately

3 30prn Platntrffs ‘counsel are still Teviewing the neerly 19,000. pages that ‘they copied, at therr
‘sole expense.. “Had Kokoweef appnsed Plarntrffs that it intended to perrrnt “inspection” and not
: produce these documents | prior to the eve of the Aprri 14 2010 Court ordered production
- deadline, Piarntrffs counsel could have obtained access to review these doeurnents earlrer Asit
| '--‘lrs Plarntrffs counsel are st1ll revrewrng these doeuments to deterrrnne 1f there are any
| }gdeﬁelencres ro the documents eopred B R T AR N 2
Addltronally, in revremng the documents produced 1t does not appear that records frorn
i Jcredrtors as delrneated in Request No 7, such as insurance. provrders and telephone companies,

'Q | '_ ;were produced Our request requlres that phone hllls be produced not only for Kokoweef e.nd 1ts - -

| o {_Lsurre Wrrght or eny other persons or entrtres whose phones have heen used for Kokoweef e
- and/or its predeeessor in 1nterest EIN from 2004 to present No such documents hsve been |

;-produced in the Responses R

A mgnlficantlv larg.: volume of ducummw IR

have bee ___p_rodﬂced to Plamtrffs

In spendlng three and a hslf deys between 4f i 6/ 01 and 4/’21/ t 0 et the Kokoweef ofﬁces |
it appears that there sre far more documents then have been produced Srnce we were on]y o

4129010 2:53 SIG
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permitted on site to copy shareholder records, I did not even request inspection of the numerous
binders, bound record books, envelopes and boxes of documents 1 observed in the office,
Speeiﬁeaily, 1 observed the fellewmg in plam view at the Kekoweef ofﬂees

I A closet eenmmmg faur Ion,q Shelves alan,c: the mam vart of the eloset three smaZZer

shelves ar the back of the eloser and boxes stacked alﬂng rhe ﬂoor of z‘he eloser

a) Top shelf 16 bmders

1)
2)
3)
4)
.-5)
56)
8)
9)

- 10)

1)

- 12)

1
- 15)

| ‘_'}16) |

C0123 |
Ce45

CoSeent’d
CeSeentd
CeSeontd
CeSeentd
Ce6 B

Audit 2004 - 2007fus Bank Cheeks & Statements
'EIN Ine Flnanelals 05 06 | L . .

Exp 2005 06

Kokoweef 2005 06 (cent d) o -
;’E’vadentlary Hearing - Checks, Reeelpis Patd Outs Hahn s Surplus o
- Checks Receipts 2003- 2006 . . o

Kokoweef, Inc, 07 = - 3_ Lo

Explorations 11/07 - 06/09 S
EIN/KI Recelpts ‘09 Mlsc Geerge Owen 0 R
_:f-EIN!KI Reeelpts ‘04 “08( 07 eovered uP) L

o '.fb) .;‘Seeond shelf frem tﬂp

,{ ;4)
5)

. b

10)
11)
12)

Paid euts Audlt Ev1dent1ary Heermg 2003 2004 2005 2006' |

1) ‘-_.-‘_-'Blaek neteboek

2 _i-.‘j":_‘-Dick’s Stock: Cert1ﬁcate Orlgmal Work Sheets R PR
3) Dick’s Ongmal Stock Certificate Work Sheets T
. Complete Book of Cerperate Fexms T
o * Explorations’ efNV Inc. 2003 - IR, ST AR
- 6). L:";Explcratlons ef;{.i-,
s '- '."_f;Investers Tetal
8
'IV‘e{;";ff2007
9

WV, Inc, 2004

!-fSummens Mareh 2008 Audlt

Cheek & Reeelpts 2003 2004

f~13991<;2 AR

4729010 2:53 8IG
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Patrick C. Clary

Nelson Segel
April 26, 2010
Page 7

d) Bottom Shelf
g i ’:'252) S
)

13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)

21)

Minutes

Proxy 3/26/08 - - Remove-Burke-Keyhoe-Dut.
Proxies Audﬂ June 2008 |

Proxy Aug 2007 L

Unlabeled Green file portfoho

Green cardboard felder Promes June ‘08

News Letters ‘06 ‘07 ‘08 |

Proxy 09 S |

Clear bex front sheet “2009 Board Eleetien 6/ 7! 09"

c) Third Shelf fmm Top

y
2)
3)
4
5)

| -6)

)
3
_ 9)
1o
D
12
- 15)

Pat’s plcturee .
Unlabeled folders
“Notice fer E}cpioratery Drllhng” '?/ 1 0:'00

Reference INU Expleratmns o
~ Reference INUData -~
Unlabeled Black Binder .~~~ |
“Kokoweef” - handwrltten bloek letters — -
- Mani a”envelepe - “Expleratmns Inc. Stock Certlﬁeates“ o
*  Original Receipts - Explorations Cheeks 2005 2006
"fLaWSuit?llO?toll 17- 08 EERTEE
2008 Lawsuit -
_.--Lawsult ‘09 S
.;_-'fLawsmt Nov ‘08 2009
| _‘."Kokeweef 20{)8
R Kokoweef 2009 -
18

- “3 plastic baskets
T "_'—-bettom basket - wnte

-whlte “to be ﬁied”

_ ;_';.Staeker d1v1derw! fﬂlders 1113 seetions - I
. 'f{ ﬁ‘ -if;—-fmnt pleture of boxes ’Wlth envelopes 1n 1t B R T A

Biack blnder unlabeied

{ ::,_:_Blue binder - “T650 Drﬂi” s
Lol - i;-f}Stacks ef paper, umdennﬂable belew S Sl
;7':-4) - 2 bound books - ‘one green one burgundy, one box tep full of IR
ERREEY f-.run:dentlﬁable papers - e : S
: :'_=B1ack bmder unIabeled

 429/102:53 8IG
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6) Carhartt binder

()] Metal stackers with folders: Assayer/Consultant, Roger J. Smid; -
Green “Mmutes-Letter & Artreles”

-e) Boxes on ﬂeor of Closet -

Left to nght Column 1

1) Top - Larry s Map Box open box top - loose maps
2) Mlddle “Pa1d MISC Mlne Reee1pts 2000, 01, 02, 03, 2004, 05,

06" o
3) Bettem LTeels-

Celumn 2 o |

1) Top Kokoweef Fmanmals & Bank 2004
2) Bettom Old Extra News Letters

3) Mme Clauns |

4) Misc, Paid Reeelpts Kekoweef & Cheek Stubs thru 2005
- 5) -Expleratlons F1nane1als & Banks - 2003 -2007 =~
6) ?Mme Banl{ Statements 2003 2004 2005 2006

- Two Boxes next te shelf .
1) ‘Bottom - Blue plastle box
'-.2) Unlabeled Box Lo

| '.:‘Box at back ef closet wrth Bmders & Boeks meludmg | L
r-“Ofmenendgeld”?"" o o RN

L _7 - “Deseent Team” o L

f) She}ves at baek of eleset

1) Bottorn Shelf Bex w1th apparently dezens ef manrlla felders wrth
S :;green post it netes 1dent1fy1ng the contents. Ex:amples of plamly
o _.'iv131b'lepest ‘it notes include: 2006 2004, 1980 L’OO 12/{}0 2000

::.;'2001 Jan - Dec. 2001, 2002, Dee 2006

2) | _Left of eloset (back te deer)

II F zle Cabmets

Y
b

| Bmwn vertreal ﬁle eabmet Feur drawers | RN SRR
. Yellow vertreal ﬁle eabmet Feur drawers eentamrng shareholder reeords L
'1dent1ﬂedasl }.049 S R S R

Blue two- drawer latera.l ﬁle eabmet
—top drawer unlabeled o |

412910 2:53 SIG
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— bottom drawer containing add1t10na1 shareholder records and labeled as
“1101 - 1300" | |
I Shelf above de.rk lecated nexr to Zateral f‘ le cabmet

o a) F 1ve (S) bmders eaeh deneted as “Steek Certlﬁcates and Ledgers

Addrtlenally, as yeu are aware, the shareholder reeerds that we cepred en :nte were
identified by numbers tabbed on the side of the: felders Wanda ‘who was supervising : the onsite
copying, volunteered that there were spread sheets that eress-refereneed shareholders by name
and by ﬁle number She asked 1f I wanted a eepy andI sald that I weuId drseuss 1t Wlth you. |

24 They were kept en the desk belew the shelves w1th the 5 btnders deneted as “steek
eertlﬂeates and ledger ) L o o ,

Deeuments 1dentlfied durmg the denes:tlen ef Laurle Wr g t or set eut m Plalntlffs
| Regueste fer Preductmn have net been preduced PR

o In revrewxng the deeuments predueed w1th yeur chsk there are stlll deeuments that were
1dent1ﬁed by your, PMK i in Oeteber whleh have stlll not been predueed For. exarnple Laurie
','Wright testrﬁed that there was a’ bex ef erl glnal reeerpte that were not “readable” and therefere
not been predueed Addlnenaliy, in your prior. predaetlens there are reee1pts that have been
::felded over or otherwise physreally altered 50 that they have beeeme unireadable. We therefere
'reqaest that the orrgmal receipts, as stered in the erdmary course ef busmess and as deserrbed by

:"Laune anht be predueed Agaln 1f that. means that you preduee a bex of reeelpts yeu elann to

]

be “unreadable so0 beit. If yen are uneemfortable preduemg these reeerds 1o us, my. suggestlen

- ', -f__"-_lpest date her depemtmn ef rnere than 6 rnenthe ago Add;nonally, 11: deee net appear that the
- jf]::_idoenments produced | on the Apni d1se er 1dent1ﬁed in the Drreetery ﬁli 1n gaps frem last .
L ;‘:-deeurnents produeed . R s L B

T Add1t1onally, durmg her teatlmeny, Lanrle anht testrﬁed that there were numereus
'- '_-jdeeurnents in‘a safe in the office of Larry Hahn that is-actuall ”}-‘-ﬁpart of the Hahn’ s Werld ef

~ Surplus: She testified that documents in that safe included “proof journals” and various
~ computer disks, including. dtsks of share holder reeerds Wr1ght Dep 118 120 Tt does ngt o
o '.appear that these deeuments er drsks were predueed Further whlle rewemng the doeurnents ; o

. '-4:29!10 _2:5_3 8IG
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shareholder documents, at least two of the records, folders numbered 447 and 459 had
handwrrtten notes indicating: “paper work in safe.” Therefore, it is clear that not all documents
Were produced or even made avarleble for 1n5pect1on

F 1naily, your reSponse to Request No. 14 states “All documents in response to this
Request which are hereby produced on the New Dlse and are also 1dent1ﬁed in the Dlrectory
However, as noted above, there are at least two other stockholder llsts or ledgers outhmng the
shareholder Jocated i in Kokoweef S ofﬁces and at least one disc of informatlon located in Larry
Hahn’s office safe, as testrﬁed to by your. PMK Therefore Plamtlffs request that the Responses
be properly supplemented and these addltlonal documents produced

Documents prewouslv nrodnced m the Am‘il or: Gctober Dlscs have
- not been hsted m the Dlrectorv

In reviewing the Apnl and October drscs the follomng documents Whtch had been
- produced on those dlscs were not 1dent1ﬁed in the Responses or the Dn‘ectory |

‘——EINBRlof253
| ——I{IBSIofSSO
| .—KiCDlof95
= EINCDIofl?O
_' mDDlof?:S
- EINFIof42
—Invorceslof? o
| _m_—KIFlof32 |
L Mlsc IofS
. ,_-_. EINRJ 1 cf86
| .}—— KIRecOSloflﬁ : e
) —EINC1t1CClof28 S
o '---KICCUS]0f32
S KIReVZofB
',-h-KIRecIof74
| _—.-_-—rKIRecG"HofSﬂi
= FAlofB

Does thxs mean that none of these docnments respond to any of the Requests*? If that 15 the case o
please let us know If not Kokoweef’s Responses need to be supplemented to rnclude these
docurnents e R L

L 4/29/10 2:53 SIG
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Documents h have not been bates-stamned nor 1dentrficd a8 resnonswc to a nartrcular
Reauest for Productlon

As noted above, in reviewing documents from thts litigation, there are numerous binders
of unauthenticated, umdenuﬂed documents that appear to be Kokoweef or EIN records.
However, they have no bates stamps and have not been 1dent1f1ed in any NRCP 16,1 dlsclosure
of Kokoweefs Dn'ectory as set forth in the Responses Yet, on severa} Responses Kokoweef
continues to assert that all documents have been produced W1th no other reference {o a specific
document. Such a 51mp11st1c assertron runs afoul of NRCP 34 and Judge Gonazalcs Order, Any
document that Kokoweef belrcvcs is reSponsrve to one of Plarnttffs Requests must be 1dent1ﬁed
in the Responses -

Further, the Stock Certificates identified as “KI Issued Certificates” produced on the
April disc are not bates stamped and are produced in such as way as to. prowde no mformatron at
all as to the number of pages in each document Thrs dumpmg of documents on the April dlsc
| provrdcs no way to subsequently 1dent1fy them or ensure that a complete set has been produced

As noted above as a result of thls non-comphance Plamuffs have no chotce but to vacate
-~ tomorrow’s deposmon untﬂ such ttme as Kokoweef has fully compllcd with the Court’s Order

. In the event that Kokoweef does not properly supplement its’ Responses by May 10, 2010 to

,comply with NRCP 16.1, , NRCP 34 and Judge Gonzales’ Order Plamt1ffs wﬂi be forced to seek
'-:an Order to Show Cause on th1s conttnued non-comphance S

Thank yon m advance fer your t1me and prompt attentron to thrs matter

Very truly yours

 ILT:sig
~ Enclosure

472910 2:53 SIG
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TKOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PROD! 7ED

MATCHES
REQUEST #

Deascription

BATE STAMPS

BATE STAMPS PAGE #

Citibank Corporate Credit Card {company credit card statement,
RANGING FROM '02 TO ‘07 NONCONSECUTIVE) CREDIT CARD #4991

EIN-BC 1 of 100

PLO0000OL to PL 000100

Citibank Corpnrate Credit Card {compa ny credit card statement
RANG!MG FRGM DJ.' TD '04 NDNCDNSECUTNE) CREDH’ CARD 14991 &
Jugazs

{EIN-BC 1 pf 81

PLO0G10] to PL 000191

us Eank Corpnrate CFEth Card [Kuknweef Card, '04~'Gﬂ
NDNCGNSECUTIVE) CREDIT.CARD #3683

| NDNCDNSECUTWE R

Ametican £xpress Corpnrate Creﬂlt Card #EEDD? & #71005,

EIN-BUS 1 of 43

PLO0O0192 to PLODO232

Amem:an Express Corpnrate Credrt Card ﬂﬂﬂﬁ? NDNCONS ECUTIVE,

EIN--BAMEX 1 of 100

PLOUUZBS to PLO0CO333

Pmobaas to PLOCD43

303T0 04

NGNCONSECUTIVE 04 t6 '05

1EIN-BAMENR?2 1 of 100

FLBG{MES ta Pi.ﬂﬂEJSEB |-

“|American Express Cnrpnrate Credzt Card #53005 NONC{)NSECUTWE

|ewn-namexa 1 oF .mo

-Em.mm 10F 59

PLﬂGﬂS35 to ’PLDE}DGZB

EIN aus 1 of mn

PLﬂﬂosz4 to PLOﬂG?:B |

. E!N-BUS.?: 1 nf 100

PL{}E}U?Ed 10 PLUDDSZB

: EIN BUS4 1 nf 190

: PL000324 ta PLﬂoosza

1 EIN O ]

| PLOD2485 TO PLOGISES

5' anesmr che::l-:s and mmnev orders to EIN and KI,'04

EiN-CKI 1 i;:'f.idn

PLDUEEBS TO pmoa‘zsq

' ln stnr'f'h'”'"k:

2,3

"ﬁ’ "nev ﬂrders tu EIN and KI '03 tc '04

' EIN cx3 1 c-f 100

PL{JDE{}BS TO PLGﬂE’»lE#

i EIN cm 1 uf lﬂ{) PLGGE.ZBS TO Pumassq

f- EIN-eCKE 1 nf 100

PL004085 TD FLBD4184

- -lnvestar_check_,__and monev orders tn EEN "04 E.' Ds NDNCGNSECU‘JWE |
{8 EIN.USBank DEPOSITSLIPS - =

2,3

©in stor.checks and‘m_oney Drders tu EIN '05 NDNCDNSECUTNE & EIN
USEank'BEPGSIT LIPS o

EiN-CKﬁ 1 ﬂf 100 :

Pmﬂ37ss To PLnuaaaa

2,3

“|Investor checks and 1 money nrdérs to E]N '{32 NG NCDNSECUHVE & EIN '
|USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS |

g Elm-cm 1 nf 100

Pmmma ‘ro PLnnazsa

2,3

EIN-CKQ 1 '-Df‘lﬂﬂ

- |EIN-CK8 1 ‘of 100

© - Jinvestor checks an muney nrders tn EiN '{15 NGNC{)NSECUTIVE & EIN ]‘ I P ST
o USBaﬁk DEPOSIT SEIPS

= f-& PLﬂ02484 TG m_nnzass

pmusgas TD anu4ns4 f?

2.3

& EIN USBank DEPOSIT SLIPS -

.. {investor.checks and 1 menev nrders tu EIM '03 & '04 NDNCGNSECUTIVE R R
8 EIN-.'CK:‘;{J_J.J'dleD

F.tn.ﬂzsas TO PLOG308S .

2,3

ator checks and eonay o nrdersto E, '03 MDNCDMSECUTNE&EIN O B e pa I

hib‘b’iiés ‘5?0 i'thbiésq' 2l

~.-|usBank SLIPS.. Eiéd-bkii’i'zaf'.iod
" JInvestor chedks and ¥ mOnev nrders to EIN '05 'NDNCONSECUTIVE & le S
- jUSBank BEPOSH‘_,SL{PS o

23

s nvest checl-:s and mnnev an:iers tﬂ F.iN 'DE & 'GE

fevoaz ot
) NDNCDNSECUTWE A -

PL004285 TU PL{JB4384 .f

PLDD4485 TU PLGB#SEd o

1 3.:1 '3j

Bank EEPOSFT SLiF'S

»EiN:Cl{lB 1 uf 100"-‘7-‘:

PLDDlDBS T{J mem :

o .;If '.2,-.3. 7, 25

7' Hahn 5 Surpius ?ayroii Accuunt "03

’0? NGN{ZDNSECUT IVE & EIN USBank DEPOS!T SLIFS

o Knkoweef Paynuts '05 to. ’DB & ;nuestar checks and money crders tu Ki f:‘ 5_:‘;_‘? .:i_,‘:::_","- '1 -
N x-: "CKz 1100 -

SEER HS us 1 uf 100 S

Pmﬂszas TO PLﬂasmf g

s Koknweef Payuuts 061609, Noncawsecu*rwe

Kl—cxa 1-100

> PLcmsa:-; "ro PLODaERY

- | koKkowsef Payouts ‘08, NONCONSECUTIVE -

5 KI-CK? 1'100

; Pmnsnasm PLﬂns:laa'_fﬁf- E—

X

L !{okuweef Depusrt Sirps & tzwestnr checks and money nrders tu KI ‘ﬂ? tn

PRRtE '03 NDNCDNSECUT!VE

KI usm 1 100 '

Pmusass ‘ro PL(}[35434 'i- 1

aomiots




KTXKOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PROD! '~ED

MATCHES
REQUEST # |Description BATE STAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGE #
7,26 Kokoweef Payouts '08, NONCONSECUTIVE KI-CK8 1-100 PLOOS185 TO PLODS234
7,26 Kokoweef Payouts 07, NONCONSECUTIVE KL-CKE 1-1800 PLOQ4SES5 TO PLOOS084
7,26 Kokoweef Payouts ¥l '07, NONCONSECUTIVE K-CKS 1-100 PLO04785 TO PLODAAES
7,26 Kokoweef Payouts EIN'06, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN_CK28 10of100 PLOO18ES TO PLOOTYES
Kokoweef Payouts EIN'DG, Investor checks and money orders to EIN )
3,7 26 *02 ta '09, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN_C¥30 1of100 PLO01985 TO PLOD2044
investor checks and money orders to EIN & ¥1'04 to ‘08, and Deposkt
3 slips, NONCONSECUTIVE KICK1 1 of 87 PLO0OS485 TO PLODSS71
tnvestor checks and money orders to EIN 02, and Depaosit slips, _
3 NONCONSECUTIVE EINUS] 1 of 100 PLOOZ185 TO PLOO2284
Investor chiecks and money orders to EIN '04, and Deposit sfips,
3 NONCOMSECUTIVE EINUS2 1of 100 PLOO3385 TO PLOO3484
Investor checks and money orders to EIN ‘04, and Deposit slips,
3 NCONCONSECUTIVE EINUS3 1of100 PLOO3485 TO PLDO3584
2 LS Bank Statements for Kokoweef '05 to ‘06, NONCONSECUTIVE KI-US53 1 0f 61 £L001026 TO PLDO108A
2 LS Bank Statements for Kokoweef 'D& TO '08, NONCONSECUTIVE Ki-USS52 1 of 61 PLO00S24 TO PLDD1D23
Investor checks and money orders ta EIN '04, and Deposit slips, ‘
3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-US4 1 of 100 PLOD3485 TO PLOD3584
Kekoweef Payotts '07 . KI-CK4 10of 100 PLOD4AGES TO PLODATEA
US Bank Statements for Kokoweef & Exploration'04 TQ '08,
2 NONCONSECUTIVE & signature cards KIUSS 1 of 43 PLOOO192 to PLOGD234
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '05 to '06, and Deposit slips,
3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK13 1 of 43 PLO0O43E5 to PLODA48B4
Investor checks and money orders ta EIN ‘02, and Depaosit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK14 1 of 100 PLOO2085 to PLOO2 184
Investor checks and money orders 1o EIN '03, and Depaosit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK15 1 of 100 PLOGC2885 to PLOO2984
investor cheeks and money orders to EIN '04, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE _ EIN-CK16 1 of 100 PLOO3585 to PLOO3684
Investor checks and money orders 1o EIN '03, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EiN-CK17 1 of 100 PLOD2685 to PLOD2784
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '03, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK18 1 of 100 PLOO2585 to PLOD2684
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '05, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK19 1 of 100 PELOO3885 to PLOD3934
investor checks and money orders to £IN '03 to '05, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK20 1 of 100 PLOO3185 to PLO03 2R84
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '02, and Depaosit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK21 1 of 100 PLOOZ285 to PLOD2384
investor checks and money orders to EIN '02, and Depasit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE | EIN-CKZ2 1 of 100 PLO01185 to PLDO1284
Investor checks and maney orders to EIN 02, and Depasit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EiN-CK23 1 of 100 PLOO1 285 to PLOO1334
Investor checks and money orders to EIN '02, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK24 1 of 100 £1.001385 to PLO014384
Investor checks and money orders to EIN ‘03 to ‘04, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK25 1 of 100 PLO0148S5 to PLO0158Y
investor checks and money orders to EIN ‘04, and Deposit slips,
4,3 NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK26 1 of 100 PLO0158S to PLOO168Y
7,26 EIN Payouts '04 to ‘05, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK27 1 of 100 PLO01685 to PLOO1784
7,26 EIN Payouts '05 to '06, NONCONSECUTIVE EIN-CK25 1 of 100 PLO01785 ta PLOO1834

KI.DIR.2 of 5




" KOWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PRODMED

MATCHES
REQUEST # [Description BATE STAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGE #
Investor checks and money orders to EIN ‘06, and Deposit slips,
4 3 NONCONSECUTIVE & EIN Payouts '06, NONCONSECUTIVE EINLKIC 1 of 1010 PLOOSS74 to PLOOGSSD
EIN 2003 cks and v
7,26 EXPLORATIONSTABLE OF RECEIPTS 2003 receipts £X03 1 of 137 2
) _ EIN 2004 cks and Vv
7,26 EXPLORATIONS TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2004 receipts EX-04 1 of 86 7?
EIN 2005 cks and
7,26 EXPLORATIONS TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2005 receipts EX05- 1 0f 80 A( v
EIN 2006 cks and L~V
7,26 EXPLORATIONS TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2006 receipts EXD6 - 1 of 94 ()
Hahn's Surplus cks and v
3,7, 26 Hahns Surplus Checks receipts HS - 1 of 108 \
"/
4 KI_UShank statements '07 Bank Statements ‘07  JUSKI-1of12 \1
Expianation of cks and v
KOKOWEEF INC. presentation receipts given KIP - 1 of 25 /\
KI 2006 cks and v
7,26 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2006 receipts KO -061of 27 %
KI 2007 cks and v
7,26 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIPTS 2007 receipts KO-07 1 of 37 q ,
Brad Jchnson cks and v
7,26 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIPTS Brad Johnson receipts Bli1ofb \ 0
Laurle Wright cks and ’
7,26 KOKOWEEF TABLE OF RECEIPTS Laurie Wright receipts T&L 10f 19 \\
Driting Rig bill of sale _ ,\/‘/
7,26, 13 Mayan gold & etc. & Myan Gold Info MGECT 1 of 11 \
Y
7,26 Payouts Payouts and receipts ]P0 1 of 32 \ﬂ’)
EIN_D4_bank_check_in )
3 04 EIN -- Check Info fo ' EINCI 1 of 70
EIN_04_bank_stateme
2 04 £IN --Bank Statements nts EINO4BS 1 of 45
EIN_D4_bank_stateme
2 04 EIN —-Bank Statements2 nts2 EINO4BS2 1 of 79
EIN_04_bank_stateme
2 04 EIN —Bank Siatements3 nts3 EINO4BS3 1 of 68
5 04 EIN —Credit Card Info £IN_04_credit_card EINCCD4 1 of 50
5 D4 EIN --General Ledger EIN_peneral_ledger_04]ENGL 1 of 13
: EIN_ledger_balance. sh ‘ S
S 04 EIN —Balance Sheet eel 04 | EINLBS 102
7,26 04 EIN --Receipts EIN receipts 04 EINRO4 10f71
5 04 EIN —Revenue EIN revenue 04 EINPLO4 1 of 43
KI_0S_acctounts_payab
5 KI-09 - Accounts Payable le KIAPD9 10f 15
2 KI-08 —- Bank Statements Ki_09_bank_state KiBS09 1of 141
3 KI-0% — Check Detail Kl 08 ck_detail KICDOS 1of43
5 Ki-09 —Financials KI_09_ financials KIFCOQ 1 of 2
5 Kl -09 —~General Ledger Ki_ 09 _general ledger fKIGLD9 10f11
) KI_09 procf ledger_re
5 KI-09 —Proof Ledger Receipts ceipt KIPROS 1 of 5
7,26 EIN — 04 Receipts EIN.K|_O4_receipts EIN.KID4R 3 of 227
7,26 EIN — 07 Receipts EIN.Ki_07_receipts EIN.KIO7R 1of 44
7,26 EiN — D8 Receipts EEN.Ki:_US“receipts EIN.KIOBR 1.0f 333

Ki.DIR.3 of §



¥ROWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PRODUED

MATCHES .
REQUEST # |Description BATE STAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGE #
1 EIN and KI 07 Tax Returns EiN_07_tax_returns EIN.KIO7 1 of 11
EIN_07-
2,3 EIN — Bank Statements & check detail 5_bank_sta_ck_detail {EIND7-9BSCD 1 of 134
3 EIN-07 — Checks | EIN_07-9_checks EING7-SC 1 of 4
4 EIN-O07 — Deposits EtN_07-3_deposits EINO7-9D 1 of 4
5 EiN-07 -- Financials EIN_07-9_financials EINO7-SF 1ofb
EIN_D7-
5 EIN-07 — General Ledger 9_general_ledger EINDO7-8GL 1 of 22
, Ki_07-
3 KI-07 - Accounts Payable 9 accounts_payable  |KI07-SAP 1of 13
KI_07-
P KI-07 — Bank Records 9 _bank_recordsl KID7-8BR 1 of 337
Ki_07-
3 Ki-07 - Check Detail 9 ck_detail_proof reg |KI07-9CDPR 1 of 8
KI_07-
9_ck_detail_reconciliat
5 KI-07 -- Check Recontiliation Detail ion Ki07-9COR 1 of 114
5 K107 ~ Financials K|_07-8_financials KI07-9F 1 of 6
KI_O7-
5 KI-07 - General tedger S_general_ledger KI07-9GL 1 of 22
7,26 Ki-07 -- Receipts Ki_07_receipts KID7R 1 of 57
3 Kt.=<Checks cashed by Hahri's.Surglis . . Ki_ck_‘cshd..hahns - KICKHS <<13».0f 125
5 ¥I_09 accounts_payable Accounts Payable KIAPOS 10f15 1Y ¥
2 KI_09_bank_state Bank Statements KIBSDS 1of141 V\H ¥
3 Ki_09_ck_detail Check Detail KICDGS 10f43 1, %
5 KI_09_financials Financials KIFQ9 10f2 177+
5 KI_09_general_ledger General Ladger KIGLO9 10f11 Y v
- Vv
5 KI 09 proof jedger_receipt Proof Ledger Receipts |KIPROS 1of5 llq
7,26 EIN.KI_04_recelpts 04 Receipts EIN.KIO4R 1 of 227 1™
7,26 EIN.KI_07_receipts 07 Receipts EINKIO7R 1of44 2} H
7,26 EIN.K!_08_receipts 08 Receipts EIN.KIOBR 10f333 72+
EIN and Ki 07 Tax 2
1 EIN_07_tax_returns Returrs EIN.KI07 10f11 1,3 ,
2 EIN_07-8_bank_sta_ck_detail EINQ7-585CD 1 of 134
3 EIN_07-0_checks - EINO7-9C 1of4’
4 EIN_07-8_deposits EINO7-9D 1of 4
5 EIN_07-8_financials EINO7-9F 10f 6
5 EIN_07-9_general_ledger EIND7-9GL 1 of 22
5 KI_07-5 accounts_payabie KiD7-SAP 1 0of 13
2 KI_07-9_bank_records] KiD7-9ER 1 of 337
3 Ki_07-9_ck_detail_proof_reg KiD7-SCDPR 1 of 8
3 KI_07-9_ck_detail_reconciliation KID7-9CDR 1 of 114
5 I(I_O?-B_ﬁnanciais- KIOZ-S9F 1 0f B
5 KI 07-8 general_ledger KIO7-9GL 1 of 22
7,26 KI_07_receipts KIOZR 1 of 57
Ki Quuickbooks disc copy (Hand Delivered during Laurie Wright's NOT BATE STAMPED
3,52, 16 |Deposition} Quiickbooks file
Checks cashed by
3 KI_ck_eshd_hahns Hahn's Surplus KICKHS <<1>>» of 125
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K Y OWEEF DIRECTORY OF DOCUMENTS PRODLICED

I

MATCHES
REQUEST & |Description BATE STAMPS BATE STAMPS PAGE #
KI.DICKSKQY .RECEIPTS, 24_ Vv
7,26 KI-07 — receipts added — 07 receipts for dick skoy 07 lof2 % -

7, 26,8  [KI-07 -- SIMSHOUSER NOTES 04-08 KI.LOAN.BS.04-08 10F6 2.5 AKY
7,26 KI-07 — SOLAR & RIG RECEIPTS 07 K1.BofS.SOLAR.O7 10F2 24 %-’_
7,26 KI-07 - WALT RECEIPTS PAID IN OO KLWALT.RECEIPTS 07 f10F30 41 iy v

fAG] v
NOT BATE STAMPED
14, 24 KI ISSUED CERTIFICATES (WORD DOCUMENTS) ’L?'
NOT BATE STAMPED
14,24 KI TRANSFER RECORDS {WORD DOCUMENTS)
NOT BATE STAMPED 24 v
14 KI STOCKHOLDERS. PDF FILE

KI.DIR.5 of 5



APR-29-2010{THU) 14:58 Burke » Hahn (FAX) 7022476227 P. 61

Transaction Report

Send

Transaction{s) completed

No. TX Pate/Time Destination Duration P.§ Result Mode

403 APR-29 14:53 7023827277 0°02° 36" 017 0K N ECM
ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP

401 N. Buffalo Dr., Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 247-4661
Facsimile: (702) 247-6227

April 29, 2010

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This telecopled Information is confidentlal, intended for the usa of the addresses listsd bslow. If you ars nelther the Intended
reciplent nor ths amployss or agent responasible for dellvering the telecopled Informatian to the Intended raciplent, you are
hersby notiflsd that-any disclosure, copylng, distribution or the teking of any actlon In rellance upon the contents of the
taleccpled Informatlenis strictly prohibited. if youhave received this telecoplad Information In error, plaass Immadiately notly
ue by talaphone to arrange for the return of the telecopied Informetion to us.

Number of pages In transmission, including cover sheet: _17

To: Patrick C. Clary, Esq.

Facsimile No, 382-7277 Telephone No, 382-0813
To: Nelson Segel, Esq.

Facsimile No. 382-2967 Telephona No, 305-5266
From: Jennifer L. Taylor

Matter: Burke, et al. v. Hahn, et al.

Flle No.: 5081.01

To confirm, or fo let us know If you did not receive all of the pages of this transmisslon,
please contact Sue at (702) 247-4661,

» COMMENTS -«

Letter regarding noncompliance of production ’nf documents (attached).




APR-29-2010(THU) 14:5%9 Burke . Hahn [FAX] 7072476227 P. 00l

Transaction Report

Send

Transaction{s) completed

No. TX Date/Time Destination Duration P. ¢ Resuit Mode
404 APR-29 14:56 3822067 D037 04" 017 0K N ECM

ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP
401 N. Buffalo Dr., Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 247-4661
Facsimile: (702) 247-6227

Aprll 29, 2010

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
Thies telacopied information |s confldential, intended for the use of the addrassee listed below. if you aras nalther the intsndsd
reciplont nor the employee or agwnt respoensibls for dellvering the telecopled information to the Intended raciplent, you are
herehy notified that. any discleaurs, copy!ing, distribution or the taking of any sction In rallance upon the contsnts of the
telocopled Information is strictly prohiblted. Ifyou have recalved this telecopled information In error, pleaze Immediately notify
us by telaphone to arrange for the return of the telecopled Information to us.

Number of pages in transmisslon, Including cover sheet: _17

Ta: Patrick C. Clary, Esq.

Facsimile No. 382-7277 Talephone No. 382-0813
To: Nelson Segel, Esq.

Facsimile No. 382.2967 Telephone No. 385-5266
From: Jennlfer L. Taylor

Matter: Burke, et al. v. Hahn, st ai,

Flle No.: 6081.01

To conflrm, or to let us know if you did not recelve all of the pages of this transmission,
plaage contact Sue at (702) 247-4661.

» COMMENTS -

Letter regarding noncompllance of production of documents {(attachead).



ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP
401 N. Buffalo Dr., Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 247-4661
Facsimile: (702) 247-6227

April 29, 2010

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This telecopied information Is confidential, intended for the use of the addressee listed below. if you are neither the intended
recipient nor the employee or agent responsible for delivering the telecopied information to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance upon the contents of the
telecopied information is strictly prohibited. Ifyou have received this telecopied informationin error, please immediately notify
us by telephone to arrange for the return of the telecopied information to us.

Number of pages in transmission, including cover sheet: 17

To: Patrick C. Clary, Esq.

Facsimile No. 382-7277 Telephone No. 382-0813
To: Nelson Segel, Esq.

Facsimile No. 382-2967 Telephone No. 385-5266
From: Jennifer L. Taylor

Matter: Burke, et al. v. Hahn, et al.

File No.: 5081.01

To confirm, or to let us know if you did not receive all of the pages of this transmission,
please contact Sue at (702) 247-4661.

« COMMENTS -

Letter regarding noncompliance of production of documents {(attached).

4/29/10 2:54 MLM
S081\S081.0 1 Max\MLM1678. WPD



obertson
ickier

Attorneys at Law

401 N. Buffalo Dr, Suite 202
[.as Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone (702) 247-4661 ® Fax (702) 247-6227
website: www.rvedlaw.com

April 30, 2010

Via United States Mail, Electronic Mail and Facsimile:
Patrick C. Clary

Law Offices of Patrick C. Clary, Chtd.

Clary Gibson Lowry LLP

7201 West Lake Mead Boulevard, Suite 410

Las Vegas, Nevada 89128

Facsimile: (702) 382-7277

Re: Burke, et al. v. Hahn, et al.
District Court Case No. A558629
Our File No.: 5081.01
Compliance with Court Order regarding Motion to Compel

Dear Mr. Clary:

Thank you for your Supplemental Response to Plaintiffs’ Requests for Production (the
“Supplement”), which was hand-delivered to our office at 4:17pm yesterday afternoon. The
Supplement provides documents and written responses to Request Nos. 15 and 24, However,
this Supplement still does not cure the deficiencies outlined in our letter of yesterday.

For example, your response to Request No. 15 claims that “voluminous corporate
documents were previously produced” by Kokoweef. However, neither your April 14, 2010
Responses to Plaintiffs Requests for Production, nor the Supplement provide copies of these
“voluminous corporate documents”, as detailed in Request No. 15. The evasive and incomplete
responses in your Supplement, along with the entirety of the evasive and incomplete responses in
your April 14, 2010 Responses, which we outlined yesterday, compels us to again request
Kokoweef properly supplement its April 14, 2010 Responses, and the newly received

LOS ANGELES LAS VEGAS ALBUQUERQUE

4/30/10 9:53 8JG
5081\5081.01N\SIGOB7EWPD



Patrick C. Clary
April 30, 2010
Page 2

Supplement, in accordance with NRCP 16.1, NRCP 34 and Judge Gonzales’ Order no later than
May 10, 2010. If you fail to do so by May 10, 2010, we will request Judge Gonzales’ issue an
Order to Show Cause regarding Kokoweef’s continued non-compliance.

Thank you in advance for your time and prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

cc: Nelson Segel

JLT:sjg

4/30/10 9:53 8JG
S081\5081. 01\ \SIGO8TI . WPD



- APR-30-2010(FRI) 09:53 Burke Hahn (FAK)7P™"476227 P. 061

Transaction Report

Send

Transaction(s) completed

No. TX Date/Time Destination Duration P. ¢ Result Mode

407 APR-30 069:53 3822967 p*o0’ 23" 003 0K N ECH
ROBERTSON & VICK, LL.P

401 N. Buffalo Dr., Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 247-4661
Facsimile: (702) 247-6227

April 30, 2010

FACSIMILE TRANSMIESION COVER SHEET

CONFIDENTJALITY NOTICE
This telecopied information le confldential, Intended for the use of the addresses listed below. If you are nelther the Intanded

raciplent nor the employee or agent reaponsibla for dellvaring the tslacopisd Information to the intended re¢iplont, you ars
hereby nolified thet any disciosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any actlon In rellance upon the contants of ths
telecopled information ia strictly prohihited. [fvouhave recelved this telacopladinformation In error, please Immediatoly notity
us by telephone to arrange for the return of the telecopled Information fo us.

Number of pages In transmisslon, Including cover sheet: ___

To: Patrick C. Clary, Esq.

Facsimlle No. 382-7277 Telephone No. 382-0813
To! Nelson Segel, Esq. .
Facsimile No. 382-2967 Telephone No. 385-5266
From: Jannifer L. Taylor

Mattor: Burke, et al. v. Hahn, et al.

File No.: 65081.01

To confirm, or to let us know If you did not receive all of the pages of this transmisslon,
please contact Sue at (702) 247-4661.

* COMMENTS -




APR~30-2010(FRI1) 09:52 Burke  Hahn (FAX) 7772476227 P. 001

Transaction Report

Send

Transaction(s) completed

No. TX Date/Tinme Destination Duration P. ¢ Result Made

406 APR-30 D9:52 70238272717 0'00° 207 o3 0K N ECM
ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP

401 N. Buffalo Dr., Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 247-4661
Facsimile; (702) 247-6227

April 30, 2010

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This talscopled Information I confidentlal, Intended for the use of the addreasee listed batow. If you ars neliher the Intended
raciplant nor the employes or agent responsible for delivering the telecopled information to the Intendad reciplent, you are
heraby notified that any disclosurs, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in rellance upon the contents of the
talacaplad Informationis strictly prohiblted. if youhave received this telecopied Information In error, plaase Immediately notlfy
us by tslaphons {o arranga for the return of the telecopled information to us.

Number of pages In transmission, including cover sheet:

To: Patrick C. Clary, Eaq.

Facslmlle No. 382-7277 Telaphone No. 382-0813
To: Nelson Segel, Esq.

Facsimile No. 382-2987 Telephone No. 385-5266
From: Jennifer L. Taylor

Matter: Burke, et al, v, Hahn, et al.

Fils No.: 5081.01

To confirm, or to let ua know If you did not recelve all of the pages of thia transmission,
please contact Sue at (702) 247-4661.

« COMMENTS -




ROBERTSON & VICK, LLP
401 N. Buffalo Dr., Suite 202
Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
Telephone: (702) 247-4661
Facsimile: (702) 247-6227

April 30, 2010

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
This telecopied information is confidential, intended for the use of the addressee listed below, If you are neither the intended
recipient nor the employee or agent responsible for delivering the telecopied information to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance upon the contents of the
telecopied information is strictly prohibited. Ifyouhave received this telecopied information in error, please immediately notify
us by telephone to arrange for the return of the telecopied information to us.

Number of pages in transmission, including cover sheet:

To: Patrick C. Clary, Esq.

Facsimile No. 382-7277 Telephone No. 382-0813
To: Nelson Segel, Esq. |
Facsimile No. 382-2967 Telephone No. 385-5266
From: Jennifer L. Taylor

Matter: Burke, et al. v. Hahn, et al.

File No.: 5081.01

To confirm, or to let us know if you did not receive all of the pages of this transmission,
please contact Sue at (702) 247-4661.

« COMMENTS -

4/30/109:57 MLM
S081V3081.01\ fax\MLM1678.WPD
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Association of Certified Fraud Examiners

About the ACFE 3

Bookstore O

LT RERLIS

Diggiphnory /

Training & Events & 1 LPE Compligace // Code of Ethigs / Standordy /

Membership & I All Certified Fraud Examiners must meet the rigorous criteria for admission to the
Certification » | Association of Certified Fraud Examiners. Thereafter, they must exemplify the highest
moral and ethical standards and must agree to abide by the bylaws of the ACFE and the

Community * | Certified Fraud Examiner Code of Professional Ethics,

Fraud Resources b . A Certified Fraud Examiner shall, at all times, demonstrate a commitment to

‘ professionalism and diligence in the performance of his or her dutles.
Career Center +

. A Certified Fraud Examiner shall not engage in any illegal or unethical conduct, or
any activity which would constitute a conflict of interest.

A Certified Fraud Examiner shall, at all times, exhibit the highest level of integrity in
the performance of all professional assignments and will accept only assignments
for which there is reasonable expectation that the assignment will be completed
with professional competence.

S
-

My Account . . A Certified Fraud Examiner will comply with lawful orders of the courts and will

ACFE Communities testify to matters truthfully and without bias or prejudice.

Job Board . A Certified Fraud Examiner, in conducting examinations, will obtain evidence or
other documentation to establish a reasonable basis for any opinion rendered. No

Article Database opinion shall be expressed regarding the guilt or innocence of any person or party.

Discussion Forums . A Certified Fraud Examiner shall not reveal any confidential information obtained

cpE during a professional engagement without proper authorization.

Member R . A Certified Fraud Examiner will reveal all material matters discoverad during the
SmDer Kesources course of an examination which, if omitted, could cause a distortion of the facts.

Member Directory . A Certifled Fraud Examiner shall continually strive to increase the competence and

effectiveness of professional services performed under his or her direction.

¢

http:/fwww.acke.com/about/cfe-rules.asp?copy=ethics {1 of 2} [1/19/2011 9:41:54 AM]



Association of Certified Fraud Examiners

About the ACFE »
Baookstore >
Training & Events b

Membership &

Certification

Community »
Fraud Resources b
Career Center 3

SEARCH

My Account

ACFE Communities
Job Board

Article Database
Discussion Forums
CPE

Member Resources

Member Directory

You Are Here: Home / About the ACFE / ACFE Rules and Regulations

Gt

4,

LR Complinnge

N
N\

Standsrds //

S RCTLEYE e

Code of Ethics /

Dincinlinagry //

N T

et Tl

i

I. Preamble

The Association of Certified Fraud Examiners is an asscciation of professionals committed
to performing at the highest level of ethical conduct. Members of the Association pledge
themselves to act with integrity and to perform their work in a professional manner.

Members have a professional responsibility to their clients, to the public interest and
each other; a responsibility that requires subordinating self-interest to the interests of

those served.

These standards express basic principles of ethical behavior to guide members in the
fulfilling of their duties and obligations. By following these standards, all Certified Fraud
Examiners shall be expected, and all Associate members shall strive to demonstrate their
commitment to excellence in service and professional conduct.

I1. Applicability of Code

The CFE Code of Professional Standards shall apply to all members and all Associate
members of the Association of Certified Fraud Examiners. The use of the word “member
or "members” in this Code shall refer to Associate members as well as regular members
of the Asscciation of Certified Fraud Examiners.

T

I1I. Standards of Professional Conduct

A. Integrity and Objectivity

1. Members shall conduct themselves with integrity, knowing that public trust is founded
on integrity. Members shall not sacrifice integrity to serve the client, their employer or
the public interest,

http://www.acie.com/about/cfe-rules.asp?copy=standards (1 of 4) [1/19/2011 9:40:51 AM]
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Association of Certified Fraud Examiners

: 2 Prior to accepting the fraud examination, members shall investigate for potential
conflicts of interest. Members shall disclose any potential conflicts of interest to

' prospective clients who retain them or their employer.

GEILI IR T

3. Members shall maintain objectivity in discharging their professional responsibilities
within the scope of the engagement.

W

4. Members shall not commit discreditable acts, and shall always conduct themselves in
the best interests of the reputation of the profession.

5. Members shall not knowingly make a false statement when testifying in a court of law
or other dispute resolution forum. Members shall comply with lawful orders of the courts
or other dispute resolution bodies. Members shall not commit criminal acts or knowingly
induce others to do so,

B. Professional Competence

1. Members shall be competent and shall not accept assignments where this competence
is lacking. In some circumstances, it may be possible to meet the requirement for
professional competence by use of consultation or referral.

2. Members shall maintain the minimum program of continuing professional education
required by the Association of Certified Fraud Examiners. A commitment to
professionalism combining education and experience shall continue throughout the
member’s professional career. Members shall continually strive to increase the
competence and effectiveness of their professional services,

C. Due Professional Care

1. Members shall exercise due professional care in the performance of their services. Due
professional care requires diligence, critical analysis and professional skepticism in
discharging professional responsibilities,

2. Conclusions shall be supported with evidence that is relevant, competent and sufficient.

3. Members’ professional services shall be adequately planned. Planning controis the
performance of a fraud examination from inception through compiletion and involves
developing strategies and objectives for performing the services.

4. Work performed by assistants on a fraud examination shall be adequately supervised.
The extent of supervision required varies depending on the complexities of the work and
the gqualifications of the assistants.

D. Understanding with Client or Employer

i 1. At the beginning of a fraud examination, members shall reach an understanding with

£

“enoy=standands (2 of 4) [1/19/2011 9:40:51 AM]



Association of Certified Fraud Examiners

those retaining them {client or employer) about the scope and limitations of the fraud
examination and the responsibilities of all parties involved.

2. Whenever the scope or limitations of a fraud examination or the responsibilities of the
parties change significantly, a new understanding shall be reached with the client or
employer.

et Tink

E. Communication with Client or Employer

1. Members shall communicate to those who retained them (client or employer)
significant findings made during the normal course of the fraud examination.

F. Confidentiality

1. Members shall not disclose confidential or privileged information obtained during the
course of the fraud examination without the express permission of proper authority or

i order of a court. This requirement does not preclude professional practice or investigative
body reviews as long as the reviewing organization agrees to abide by the confidentiality
restrictions.

IV. Standards of Examination

A. Fraud Examinations

1. Fraud examinations shall be conducted in a legal, professional and thorough manner.
The fraud examiner’s objective shall be to obtain evidence and information that is
complete, reliable and relevant,

2. Members shall establish predication and scope priorities at the outset of a fraud
examination and continuously reevaluate them as the examination proceeds. Members
shall strive for efficiency in their examination.

3. Members shall be alert to the possibility of conjecture, unsubstantiated opinion and
bias of witnesses and others. Members shall consider both exculpatory and inculpatory
evidence.

B. Evidence

1. Members shail endeavor to establish effective control and management procedures for
documents. Members shall be cognizant of the chain of custody including origin,
possession and disposition of relevant evidence and material. Members shall strive to
preserve the integrity of relevant evidence and material,

2. Members’ work product may vary with the circumstances of each fraud examination.
The extent of documentation shall be subject to the needs and objectives of the client or
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V. Standards of Reporting

A it b . s

A. General

O L L RL AT

1. Members’ reports may be cral or written, including fact witness and/or expert witness
testimony, and may take many different forms. There is no single structure or format
that is prescribed for a member’s report; however, the report should not be misleading.

B. Report Content

1. Members’ reports shall contain only information based on data that are sufficient and
relevant to support the facts, conclusions, opinions and/or recommendations related to
the fraud examination. The report shall be confined to subject matter, principles and
methodologies within the member’s area of knowledge, skili, experience, training or
education.

t 2. No opinion shall be expressed regarding the legal guilt or innocence of any person or
party.

e e e ey pen
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Jennifer L. Taylor

From: M Nelson Segel [neison@nelsonsegellaw.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 18, 2010 4:14 PM

To: Jennifer L. Taylor

Ce: ‘Patrick C. Clary'

Subject: Discovery

Importance: High

Ms. Taylor:
My letter regarding the need to extend the discovery deadline is attached.

Your prompt attention to it will be appreciated.

M Nelson Segel

624 South 9th Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
{702)385-5266

This email message is a confidential communication that may contain information that is privileged, attorney
work product and exempt from disclosure under the law. If the recipient of this message is not the party to
whom it is addressed, please immediately notify the sender at (702)385-5266 (collect) and delete this e-mail
message and any attachments from your workstation or network mail system.

8/28/2011
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Jennifer L. Taylor

From: Jennifer L. Taylor

Sent:
To:
Cc:

Friday, November 19, 2010 1:32 PM
'neison @ nelsonsegellaw.com’
‘Patrick C. Clary'; 'diana @ nelsonsegellaw.com'

Subject: RE: Discovery

Nelson:

| apologize. | have been in "Sweeps week” since Tuesday. It's the annual fun of sitting through every CD case
over three days and status-ing them. Today I'm in a CLE.

This has been my first chance 1o respond, so:

We have a number of issues with which we must deal,

First, the arder from the last hearing has never been completed. We had agreed to send a letter to
Judge Gonzalez regarding the ambiguity on completion of your reports. This has not been addressed.
I sent you changes to your proposed letter a while ago. 1 never saw a response from you.

Then we had the issue of what and how to copy the “sensitive” information from the Hahn's World of
Surplus, Inc.’s documents. This also includes the specific terms of the confidentiality agreement that is
part of the production.

Since tam in a CLE today, | can’t forward it to you, but | will be sending you the CMO Judge
Gonzales entered in the Southwest Exchange litigation. In that case there were many documents which
contained checking account information and social security numbers of non-parties. In that case, she
did not make the parties redact the information. | have spoken with Ben and to do what you are asking
will cost approximately $10,000.00. | believe that extent of burden is untenable when it can be handled
through confidentiality mandates. | am happy to address maintaining the confidentiality of these
documents in a court order, but 1 have investigated what it would take to do what you (and Wanda)
want and it's unreasonably burdensome. So, let’s determine how we can handle this in the
Confidentiality Order.

Finally, we have the issue of the discovery deadline.

| have Friday, November 19, 2010, calendared for the discovery deadline. However, | thought it was the
last day to serve discovery. Additionally, you want to take the deposition of our PMK in December,
there are no expert reports and we are clearly not in a position to close discovery.

[ am happy to stipulate to a discovery extension.

Please let me know whether you can stipulate to an extension of the discovery deadline. If s0, we need
to have it presented to Judge Gonzalez by Friday. We also need to discuss the practicality of maintaining
the present trial stack. I am inclined to request a new date, and obtain a date certain. If you are not
able to stipulate, | will file the motion Friday.

How far out do you want to continue the trial? Please advise so we can try to stipulate. We
have a status check with ludge Gonzales the first couple weeks of December,. We can probably discuss
the trial date then.

I have Bankruptcy Court at 11 and an appointment in the office at 2. Otherwise, | should be available to
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discuss these issues. | do not know Pat’s scheduled.
Since I'm in a CLE | am sort of available, i.e. [ can receive emails, but may or may not be able to
do an extensive response.

Sincerely,

Jennifer L. Taylor

Robertson & Vick , LLP

401 N. Buffalc Dr., Suite 202
Las Vegas, NV B9145

Office Phone (702) 247-4661
Direct E-mall address: Jtavlorédrvedlaw.com

This message may contain information that is ATTORNEY-CLLENT PRIVILEGED, ATTORNEY
WORK PRCODUCT cr otherwise PRIVILEGED or CONFIDENTIAL, If you received this
communication 1in error please eragse all copilesgs of this message and its attachments,
1f any and notify us immediately

————— Original Message-----

From: M Nelson Segel {mailto:nelson@nelsonsegellaw.com]
Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 2010 10:36 AM

To: Jennifer L. Taylor

Cc: 'Patrick C. Clary'

Subject: Discovery

lenniter:
We have a number of issues with which we must deal.

First, the order from the last hearing has never been compteted. We had agreed to send a letter to
Judge Gonzalez regarding the ambiguity on completion of your reports. This has not been addressed.

Then we had the issue of what and how to copy the “sensitive” information from the Hahn's Worlid of
Surplus, Inc.’s documents. This also includes the specific terms of the confidentiality agreement that is
part of the production.

Finally, we have the issue of the discovery deadline.

| have Friday, November 19, 2010, calendared for the discovery deadline. However, | thought it was the
last day to serve discovery. Additionally, you want to take the deposition of our PMK in December,
there are no expert reports and we are clearly not in a position to close discovery.

Please let me know whether you can stipulate to an extension of the discovery deadline. If so, we need
to have it presented to Judge Gonzalez by Friday. We also need to discuss the practicality of maintaining
the present trial stack. | am inclined to request a new date, and obtain a date certain. If you are not

able to stipulate, | will file the motion Friday.

| have Bankruptcy Court at 11 and an appointment in the office at 2. Otherwise, | should be available to
discuss these issues. | do not know Pat’s scheduled.,

IV Nelson Segel
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Lubu-}vld

624 South 9th Street
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702)385-5266

This email message is a confidential communication that may contain information that is privileged,
attorney work product and exempt from disclosure under the law. If the recipient of this message is not
the party to whom it is addressed, please immediately notify the sender at {702)385-5266 {collect} and
delete this e-mail message and any attachments from your workstation or network mail system.,

&/28/2011
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Jennifer L. Taylor

From: Jennifer L. Taylor

Sent:  Monday, March 14, 2011 3:30 PM
To: 'nelson @ nelsonsegellaw.com’
Cc: 'Patrick C. Clary'

Subject: RE: Order et al

Counsel:
In regard to the draft order, a proposed version is attached. | was waiting for the transcript.

in regard o the discovery issues. First, | did not say | would call you. | said | would email you. Please do not
misrepresent our communications. This is precisely the reason | believe it is in all of our clients’ best interests {0
maintain communications via written means. As far as the discovety, you have both received requests for
production from me. You are both, as the Judge reflected, under an ongoing obligation to supplement your
responses. So, what I'm asking is for you to supplement up through the periods requested on each of those
Requests for Production. If a Kokoweef request seeks documents through “current”, then that means through
today; if there’s a specific year that 1 was seeking documents through, then thaf's the year, under the rules, that
you would need to suppiement through.

Addiitonally, | am expecting your supplemental documents on 3/17. That’s what your represented could be done,
that's what the court directed you 1o do, and that’s what the minute order reflects. Please do not come back to me
and argue that you needed this order prior to producing because you know she often directs deadlines based on
the date of the hearing, not the date of the entered order. If there are documents you will be producing now that
I've addressed what |, and the Court and the NRCP expect from a supplementation, please produce these no
later than ten (10) days from today so that | can file motions i needed.

Finally, a matier of very serious concern. We have had information from several sources that your client is
liquidting assets at the company. This liquidation includes various equipment necessary for the operation of
Kokoweef, such as drill rigs. While this causes me great concern about the continued impropriety of your clienis’
business operations (i.e. are these sales being made at arm’s length, are funds from the sale being deposited into
Kokoweef accounts, etc.}, | am more seriously concerned about reports that your clients are offering the actual
mining claims for sale. Sale of a piece of equipment can be, arguably, addressed by money damags. However,
the loss of mining claims by a mining cannot ever reptaced. Therefore, we need information about these alleged
transactions. To the extent a sale of any assets has occurred, the doucments requested related to Kokoweef's
assets must be supplemenied under the rules of civil procedure. To the extent that any claims have been sold or
are at risk of being sold, please advise me immdediately so that | can take the appropriate measures to protect
these irreplacable corporate assets.

Please provide me a response to the above via any written means.

Jennifer L. Taylor

Robertson & Associates, LLP
401 N. Buffale Dr., Sulte 202
Las Vegas, NV 8%145%

Office Phone (702) 247-4661
Direct E-mall address: 3jtaviorédrvcecdlaw.com

This message may contain infermatlion that 1s ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGED, ATTORNEY
WORK PRODUCT or otherwise PRIVILEGED or CONFIDENTIAL. If you received this
commurilcabtlon in error please erase all coples of this message and 1ts attachments,
if any and notify us immediately
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From: M Nelson Segel [mailto:nelson@nelsonsegellaw.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 02, 2011 11:11 AM

To: Jennifer L. Taylor

Cc: "Patrick C, Clary’

Subject: Order et al

Ms. Taylor:

During the hearing last week, you informed the Court that there were two issues that you had regarding
discovery. The Judge told you that nothing was before her and she directed you to file a motion. You
had informed her that one of the issues was the supplements to the prior discovery requests,
specifically, further documentation for the year 2009,

As we were leaving the Courtroom, | informed you that we would provide the supplemental
information, if any, without the need for a motion. Additionally, | asked you about your second item.
You were unwilling to discuss it, but stated you would cali in the afterncon. 1 have not heard from you.

If it is your desire to file a motion, without conducting a 2.34, we will respond to the motion. If it is your
desire to work cut whatever can be accomplished, please let me know what you are seeking.

Finally, | have not seen a draft of an order from the hearing. Since the Judge directed you to complete
the order, | will assume that she will not harass me about any delay. | would like to get the order
completed so we understand our obligations.

| iook forward to hearing from you,

M Nelson Segel

624 South 9th Street

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
(702)385-5266

This email message is a confidential communication that may cantain information that is privileged,
attorney work product and exempt from disclosure under the law. If the recipient of this message is not
the party to whom it is addressed, please immediately notify the sender at (702)385-5266 (collect) and
delete this e-mail message and any attachments from your workstation or network mail system.
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